
Agenda Item 1. 
CALL TO ORDER/AGENDA 

Subject: 
1.1 Pledge of Allegiance 
1.2 Agenda: Items to be removed from the agenda or changes to the agenda will be made at this time. 

Action Requested: 
1.1 None 
1.2 Approval 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
1.2 A trustee, administrator or a member of the public may request that an item be removed from the 

agenda or the order of the agenda be changed at the pleasure of the Board. 
Agenda items may be added to the agenda if an "emergency situation" exists or "immediate action" is 
needed. 

Fiscal Implications: 
None 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Rosemary Kunkler 

Agenda Item 2. 
INTERVIEW/APPOINTMENT 

Subject: 
2.1 Interview of NUCS Board Member Candidates 

Action Requested: 
None 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
A board position is available in Humboldt County. The board received two applications from interested 
parties. See attached. The board will interview the potential board members. 

Fiscal Implications: 
None 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Rosemary Kunkler 



March 5, 2024 

Board of Directors 
2120 Campton Rd. Suite H 
Eureka, CA, 95503 

Dear Northern United Charter School Board of Directors, 

My name is Brian Payton. I live in Eureka and'$n married with 4 children,and would like to be 
considered to be part of the NUCS Board of Directors. 

I bring a unique perspective that I feel would be a great addition to your board. Community 
involvement continues to be a deep passion and a priority of mine. Particularly the children in 
our community. ~ a parent of special needs children, I bring understanding of the educational 
practices in this area. I stand by the practice of transparency in our community. I stand by 
parent choice in sending their children to the school of their choice. 

I bring a wide range of experience. I am currently on the Humboldt Autism Alliance Board of 
Directors. I am the Communications Committee Chair for the Eureka Moose Lodge. I also 
oversee the Social Media Websites for the South Eureka Neighborhood Alliance as well as 
assist in the planning and organizing of events. I participated in the Winship PTSA as Vice 
President and President. Fundraising was successful both years. 

I continue to volunteer for the Celebrate Recovery Kids Program. 

The background and experiences I bring can be of great value to the NUCS Board of Directors. 

I thank you for your time and consideration as you fill this vacancy. 

Brian Payton 
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Northern United Charter Schools 

Board Member Application 

Personal Information 

Brian M Payton 
Tltl&/Prefbi first Name Middle ln1Ual Last Name 

4520 Little Fairfield Street 
Home Addre.u 

Eureka 
City 

Ca 
State 

95503 
Zlpcode 

707 -672-5935 
Homt!Phone Cell Phone Work Phone Fax Number 

bnathan2000@aol.com Some college 
EmaiJAddreu Highest Level of Education 

In Home Support Service (IHSS) Care Provider 
Employer Titlt!/Posltlon 

Lisa Payton 
SpouSt!'s Name 

If you have children, are they enrolled in Northern United? YES,@ 
Will you be able to regularly attend scheduled Board Meetings? @)'NO 

Professional Expertise 

For the following areas of expertise, please rank your abilities based on a scale of one to five. 
One (1) represents that you have little to no experience with this area, five (5) represents a high 
degree ofprofessional expertise in the area, such as the ability to work as professional In this 
field. 

Accounting: 1 Fund Raising: 5 
Business: 1 Government: 1 
EducatJon: 2 law: 1 
Facilities: 1 PTO/SSC: 4 
Finance: 2 Public Relations: 4 
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Northern United Charter Schools 

Education 

Education: List colleges, or universities you attended. Please list your most recent education 
first. 

School or Institution and Major Minor Degree or 
Location Semester Units 

Earned 

College of the Redwoods Early Childhood Edu cation 6 units 

Callfomla Credentials and Permits Held: Include any califomla Credentials and Permits held. 
Type and Level 

none 

Training: Summarize below the courses, workshops and or seminars you have attended that 
might be relevant to serving on the Board of Directors. 

Title/Topic Sponsor 

Children's Mental Health Care Needs California Mental Health Advocates for 

Children and Youth 
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Northern United Charter Schools 

Employment and Volunteec 

Current Employment: 

Present Position Title Present Employer 
Care Provider IHSS 

Previous Work Experience: List your work experience. Please Ust your most recent 
employment first. 

Position Title Part-Time or 
Full-Time 

Employer Dates 

Team Leader Part-Time Crossmark Careers 2011-2013 

Event Manager Full -Time Muscle Marketing 2007-2011 

Assistant Cook Part-Time North Coast Childrens Servi ces 2001-2002 

Professional Organization or Volunteer Involvement: Summarize any professional 
organization or volunteer participation. If appropriate, please briefly describe duties or 
leadership responslbllftles you assumed. 

Association/Organization Degree of Activity, Dates 
i.e. Member or Officer, etc. 

Humboldt Autism Alliance Board Member 2023 - present 

Eureka Moose Lodge Communications Commitee 2023 - present 

Winship PTSA VP and President 2021-2023 

Celebrate Recovery Child C are Volunteer Leader 2018 - present 

South Eureka Neighborhood Alliance Social Media Chair 2019 - present 

Northcoast Children's Services Board Member 2009 - 2010 

Northcoast Children's Services Vice Chair for Policy Council 2008 - 2009 

4 
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Northern United Charter Schools 

Narrative Responses 

Please take a moment to answer the following narrative questions to give the Board a better 
understanding of your experiences that would make you a good addition to the school's Board 
of Directors. Attach a separate sheet If necessary. 

Why do you feel you would be a good 
addition to the Board? 

See Attached 

Do you have any restrictions whJch the Board 
should know about with regards to your 
participation? (I.e. conflict of Interest, 
meeting requirements, etc.) 

What experience do you have with either 
school committees or not-for-profit 
agencies? 

Is there anything else you would like to add? 

5 
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Why do you feel you would be a good addition to the Board? 

I feel I would be a good addition to the NUCS Board of Directors In the following ways: 
~ Transparency is important to me. I think that in order to maintain a good relationship 

with the school community as well as the community at large, transparency Is a must. 
❖ I encourage growth and change In our school community. 
❖ On a personal level, I have an understanding of the needs of special education students. 
❖ My enthusiasm for bringing funding through fundralslng, partnerships and other avenues 

is a strong desire In me. 

What experiences do you have with either school committees or not-for-profit agencies? 
❖ Humboldt Autism Alliance - Board of Directors member 
❖ Eureka Moose Lodge 636 - Communications Committee Chair 
❖ PTSA Winshf p and Alice Birney - Boosters, Vice President and President 
❖ Northcoast Children's Services- Policy Council - Vice Chairman 
❖ Northcoast Children's Services - Board Member 

Do you have any restrictions which the Board should know about with regards to your 
participation? 

❖ There are no restrictions or conflict of interests. 

Is there anything else you would like to add? 
❖ I have recently been accepted to be part of The Eureka Rotary Club which will bring 

more connections to the community. 
❖ Volunteering for the Celebrate Recovery Child Care Program gives me a greater 

understanding of children who live with trauma in their fives. 
❖ Participation in the South Eureka Neighborhood Alliance keeps me connected to the 

community through planned community events. 
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Northern United Charter Schools 

Legal / Ethical Questions 

Please circle YES or NO. If you answer "YES" to any of the following questions, please provide a 
written explanation for the Issue as a separate attachment to this appllcatlon. 

Do or will you or your spouse have any contractual agreements NUCS'? ves@ 

Do or will you, your spouse, or any member of your Immediate family have any ownership 
Interest In any educational servlc~vlder/management company or any other company 

contracting with NUCS? YES~ 

Did or wlll you or your spouse lease or sell property to NUCS? VEs§ 

Did or wlll you or your sp~ell any supplies, materials, equipment or other personal 
property to NUCS? YE~ 

Are or will you1 your spouse or any member of your Immediate family employed by NUCS, Its 
vendors or other contractors? YESe 

Did, or do you or your spouse, or other member of your Immediate family, have ownership 
Interest, directly or lndfrectly, In any corporation, partnership, association, or other legal entity 

which would answer "YES" to any of the above questions? Y~ 

Does any other board, group or corporation believe It has a right to control or have Input on 

votes you will cast as a member of the NUCS Board? YES@ 

Do ~currently serve a s a member of any public school district or charter school board? 

ves,~ 

"fO the best of your knowledge, are there situations not described above which may give the 
appearance of a conflict of Interest between you and the school, or would make It difficult for 
you to dfscharge your dutfes or exercise your Judgement independently on behalf of NUCS? 

YES@ 

Have you ever been cited for abreach of ethics for unprofessional conduct, or been named in a 
complaint to a court, admlnlstratl~gency, professional association, dlsclpllnary committee, or 
other professional group? YES~~ 

Are you presently, or have you ever been lnvolv~ an administrative agency proceeding or 

ctvll litigation during the past five years? YES~ 
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Northern United Charter Schools 

References 

You should list as references those individuals who are capable of describing your ability to 
serve on the NUCS Board of Directors, 

Name current Position 
Stan Feldstine Celebrate Recovery 

Program Director 

Address 
1032 Bay Street 
Eureka 

Telephone 
707-497-497 4 

Lucky Syphanthong Lucky Star Reality 539 G St. Suite 105 
Eureka 

707-407-8004 

Gretchen Rist Parent Eureka 707-834~5296 

Criminal Background 
Please circle which of the following three choices best describes your situation. Ifyou choose 
options 1 or 2, please proved, on a separate attachment, what the charges were and which 
courts were involved: 

1. I have been convlcted, pied guilty or nolo contendere (no contest) to one or more crimes. 
2. I am currently charged with one or more crimes. 

(!)1 have not been convicted, pied guilty or nolo contendere (no contest) to any crimes. 

Disclosure Verification • 

I recognize that all Information submitted with this application becomes a matter of public 
record, subject by law to disclosure upon request to members of the general public. I will hold 
Northern United Charter Schools, Its Board of Directors, employees or authorized agents 
harmless from llabiltty for the disclosure of any Information It reasonable believes is true based 
upon my representations or resulting from this process. 

I understand that It 1s my obligation to notify the School Director should any Information 
change. 

My signature below certifies that all information provided In this application Is true and 

~~~ 3k:_/d- 'f 
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Northern United Charter Schools 

Board Member Application 

Personal Information 

Mr. Devine L. Von Pate 
Title/Preflx First Name Middle Initial last Name 

P.O. Box 56 
Horne Address 

Redway 
City 

CA 
State 

95560 
ZipCode 

707 223 4606 707 800 4901 
Home Phone Cell Phone Work Phone Fax Number 

eemccorp@gmail.com 
Email Address 

College (Child Development) 
Highest Level of Education 

EEMC/ Devine Designed 
Employer 

Owner 
Title/Position 

Spouse's Name 

If you have children, are they enrolled In Northern United? YES/NO 
Will you be able to regularly attend scheduled Board Meetings? YES/NO 

Professional Expertise 

For the following areas of expertise, please rank your abilities based on a scale of one to five. 

One (1) represents that you have little to no experience with this area, five (5) represents a high 

degree of professional expertise in the area, such as the ability to work as professional in this 
field. 

Accounting: 4 Fund Kalslng: 5 

Business: ....2-_ Government: ~ 
-du cation: _ 4_ Law~ ~ 
Facl llti s: _5_ PTO/SSC: ~ 
Fl11 anc : _ 3_ Publlc R I tlons: _L_ 
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Northern United Charter Schools 

Education 

Education: List colleges, or universities you attended. Please list your most recent education 
first. - ,. -

School or lnstitut[on and Major Minor Degree or 
Location Semester Units 

Earned 

San Bernardino Valley Colleqe Child Development Early Childhood 6 units 

>- -
--

Callfornla Credentials and Permit$ Held: Include any California Credentials and Permits held. 

1--------------T-yp_e_an_d_ Le_v_e_,_____________-t 

Training: Summarize below the courses, workshops and or seminars you have attended that 

might be relevant to serving on the Board of Directors. 

Title/Toplc Sponsor 

Apprenticeship Event Planning/Strategic Marktng. Andre Diamond (20 years) 

3 
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Northern United Charter Schools 

Employment and Volunteer 

Current Employment: 

,__ Present Position Tltle 1- Present Em toyer 
Owner______~----....--_-_-_-_-__-_-=E- .::::;E- ....M- ;..;:-C~/ -D-ev-in-_e_,_D_es-=-ig- ,0-~=d=====-=--=--= 

Previous Work El<perlence: List your work experience. Please 11st your most recent 

employment first. 

Position Tltle DatesPart-Time or Employer 
Full-Time,~ 

Care Provider Part Time Steven Parrish 6/1 /18 to 6/2/19 

Mateel Comm. Center 
Coordinator Full Time Reggae On The River 2016 

Facility Manager Beverly Hills Manner 
Event Coordinator Full Time Case~ Parker 2012 

Clear Channel 
Street Team Part Time 99.1 KGGI 7/2000 to 7/2001 --

City Hall 
Office Assistant Part Time Les White(City Manager) Summer of 1991-~ --

Professional Organization or Volunteer Involvement: Summarize any professional 

organization or volunteer participation. If appropriate, please briefly describe duties or 

leadership responslbllltles you assumed. 

DatesAssociation/Organization Degree o.f Activity, 
i.e. Member or Officer, etc. 

Hublyfe / Xtreamcast Founder/ Creator/ Desig~ 2009 - Current 

Reggae On The River Volunteer/ AccountinQ 2012 to 2015 

Kwav.biz / Kwavradio.biz Creator/Director/Station Manaaer 2006_to.2Q07 

Xradio.biz XMC/ EEMC Director/ Station Manaaer/ Host 2006 

4 



Northern United Charter Schools 

Narr;:itive Respons s 

Please take a moment to answer the following narrative questions to give the Board a better 

understanding of your experiences that would make you a good addit1on to the school's Board 

of Directors. Attach a separate sheet if necessary. 

Why do you feel you would be a good 
addition to the Board? 

I will bring valuable insights into pedagogy, curri-
culum development, and school management. 
As a seasoned business manager, I can help 
ensure the school operates within budgetary 
constraints and makes sound financial decisions, 
support fund raising initiatives, and cultivate 
relationships with donors and sponsors. I can 
provide strategic direction and oversight to the 
school's administration and staff. I own extensive 
networks and connections in relevant industries 
that can open doors for partnerships, internship 
opportunities, and other resources that benefit 
the school and its students. My diversity in terms 
of race, ethnicity, gender, socioeconomic back-
ground, and professional expertise can enrich 
discussions, and foster innovation. I am pass-
lonate about the school's mission & values. I will 
!advocate for the school, and work collaboratively 
!With other board members to achieve its goals. 

Do you have any restrictions which the Board 
should know about with regards to your 
participation? (i.e. confllct of interest, 
meeting requirements, etc.) 

Currently I am A single Father Of two girls 7 
and 10 both of whom are enrolled in 
Northern Charter. Therefore, it may 
be difficult to be available at short notice. 
I am always available virtually. 

-
What experience do you have with either 
school committees or not-for-profit 
agencies? 

Is there anything else you would like to add? 

I love solving problems (issues)! 
I have been diagnosed as gifted and talented. 
I am always eager to offer my expertise, skills, 
and services for any budget. 

5 



Northern United Charter Schools 

_Lega l/ Ethica I Questions 

Please circle YES or NO. If you answer "YES" to any of the following questions, please provide a 

written explanation for the issue as a separate attachment to this application. 

Do or will you or your spouse have any contractual agreements NUCS? YES/NO 
I currently have two girls, 7 and 10, both of whom are enrolled in Northern Charter. 

Do or will you, your spouse, or any member of your immediate family have any ownership 

interest in any educational service provider/management company or any other company 

contracting with NUCS? YES/NO 

Did or will you or your spouse lease or sell property to NUCS? YES/N.Q_ 

Did or will you or your spouse sell any supplies, materials, equipment or other personal 

property to NUCS? YES/NO 

I currently own several Internet properties that may be of service to NUCS. 
Are or will you, your spouse or any member of your immediate family employed by NUCS, its 

vendors or other contractors? YES/N.Q_ 

Did, or do you or your spouse, or other member of your Immediate family, have ownership 

interest, directly or indirectly, in any corporation, partnership, association, or other legal entity 

which would answer "YES11 to any of the above questions? YES/NO 

Does any other board, group or corporation believe it has a right to control or have input on 

votes you will cast as a member of the NUCS Board? YES/NO 

Do you currently serve as a member of any public school district or charter school board? 

YES/NO 

To the best of your knowledge, are there situations not described ~bove which may give the 

appearance of a conflict of Interest between you and the school, or would make it difficult for 

you to discharge your duties or exercise your judgement independently on behalf of NUCS? 

YES/NO 

Have you ever been cited for a breach of ethics for unprofessional conduct, or been named in a 

complaint to a court, administrative agency, professional association, disciplinary committee, or 

other professional group? VES/.N.D.. 

Are you presently, or have you ever been involved in an administrative agency proceeding or 

civil litigation during the past five years? YES/NO 

6 



Northern United Charter Schools 

References 

You should list as references those individuals who are capable of describing your ability to 
serve on the NUCS Board of Directors. 

Name Current Position Address Tel~_phone- --- --- ~ 

Heather Scharlack Retired N/A 707 382 7769 

Tracy Hardy Speech Pathologist Humboldt Co 530 999 3791 
'- -·~ 

Laura Walkner Teacher Fortuna, Ca 707 845 1243 

Criminal Back round 
Please clrcle which of the following three choices best describes your situation. If you choose 
options 1 or 2, please proved, on a separate attachment, what the charges were and which 
courts were involved: 

1. I have been convicted, pied guilty or nolo contendere (no contest) to one or more crimes. 
2. I am currently charged with one or more crimes. 

@ I have not been convicted, pied guilty or nolo contendere (no contest) to any crimes. 

Disclosure Verification 

I recognize that all information submitted with this application becomes a matter of public 
record, subject by law to disclosure upon request to members of the general public. I will hold 
Northern United Charter Schools, its Board of Directors, employees or authorized agents 
harmless from liability for the disclosure of any Information it reasonable believes is true based 

upon my representations or resulting from this process. 

I understand that it is my obligation to notify the School Director should any information 

change. 

My signature below certifies that all information provided in this application Is true and 

complete. 

February 14, 2024 
Signature Date 
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Agenda Item 2. 
INTERVIEW/APPOINTMENT 

Sublect: 
2.2 Consideration of Appointment of NUCS Board Member 

Action Requested: 
Appoint board members 

Previous Staff/6oard Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
The board is responsible for appointing board members. There is avacant board seat in Humboldt to 
replace a former member who resigned. This term would end 12/11/2026. The board will deliberate on 
whether or not to appoint apotential new board member.. 

Fiscal Implications: 
None 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Rosemary Kunkler 

Agenda Item 2. 
INTERVIEW/APPOINTMENT 

Subject: 
2.3 NUCS Board Member Oath of Office 

ActionRequested: 
None 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
When anew board member is appointed, the new board member takes an oath of office. This is facilitated 
by the board president. 

Fiscal Implications: 
None 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Rosemary Kunkler 



Agenda Item 3. 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Atrustee can have an item removed from the Consent Agenda and given individual consideration for action as a 
regular agenda item. An administrator or amember of the public may request that an item be removed from the 
Consent Agenda and given individual consideration for action as a regular agenda item at the pleasure of the Board. 

Subiect: 
3.1 Consideration of Approval of Warrants &Payroll for Northern United-Humboldt Charter School 

Action Requested: 
Approval 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
This is amonthly process. The warrants and payroll totals are inspected and clarification is given if needed. 
See attached. 

Fiscal Implications: 
Warrants: NU~Humboldt Charter School - $91,609.04 
Payroll: NU-Humboldt Charter School - $264,668.74 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Kelley Withers 

https://264,668.74
https://91,609.04


-- -

ReqPay12c Board Report 

Checks Dated 03/01/2024 through 03/31/2024 

Densec 
[)C □ arc Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment O,mc 

OOO?<l?Q·,1,i 03/04/20"-'Ll AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 62-4351 Office supplies 50.58 

62-4381 Blinds - ELC 1,022.09 1,072.67 

3000232925 03/04/2024 Casey Javier Mansfield - - 62-5800 PE Class (Tennis Lesson) - ELC 300.00 

3000232926 03/04/2024 Cyrek, Teal W 62-5201 FEB 2024 MILEAGE 96.48 

3000232927 03/04/2024 Daena L Velasco Acosta 62-5800 Yard work - ELC 75.00 

3000232928 03/04/2024 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CASHIERING UNIT 62-5861 Fingerprints - Jan 2024 49.00 

3000232929 03/04/2024 SIMMONS, LORENZA 62-5800 Piano Lessons - Freitas Family 240.00 

Piano Lessons - Hess Family 120.00 360.00 

3000232930 03/04/2024 SONOMA COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUC 62-5207 Choral Counting - L.Ambrosini & R.Zuspan 2,000.00 

3000232931 03/04/2024 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 
- -

62-4374 General supplies 93.93 

3000232932 03/04/2024 UBEO West, LLC 62-4310 Staples Refill for Printer - ELC 72.28 

3000233464 03/07/2024 Churchill Bos, Janna E 62-5207 Registration - SELPA 75.00 

3000233465 03/07/2024 DOMINICK, JENNIFER 62-5800 Piano Lessons - L.Coppini 120.00 

3000233466 03/07/2024 Harmon, Christopher S 62-5800 Boxing lesson - ORBE 100.00 

3000233467 03/07/2024 HTA 62-5261 Transit passes - 252 2,520.00 

3000233468 03/07/2024 Restif Cleaning Service Cooperative , Inc 62-5800 Janitorial services - ELC / Admin (Dec 2,065.00 

2023). 
Janitorial services - ELC / Admin (Jan 2,445.00 4,510.00 

2024) 
3000233469 03/07/2024 SCHOOL PATHWAYS LLC 62-5800 CALPADS Consulting 139.25 

3000233470 03/07/2024 STAPLES ADVANTAGE - 62-4310 Supplies - ALC 105.38 

62-4374 Supplies - ALC 229.40 334.78 

3000233471 03/07/2024 UBEO West, LLC 62-5637 March 2024 Statement 948.39 

3000233774 03/11/2024 Blake Ritter 62-5800 Violin lessons - A.Fosnaugh & Z.Fosnaugh 120.00 

3000233775 03/11/2024 CITY OF ARCATA 62-5520 Feb Statement/ Water (ALC) Apt A 93.69 

62-5530 Feb Statement / Water (ALC) House 86.43 180.12 

3000233776 03/11/2024 CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 62-5822 Feb 2024 Statement 9,489.90 

3000233777 03/11/2024 KOROBI STABLES 62-5800 Riding Lessons - J.Hausle & A.Hausle 280.00 

3000233778 03/11/2024 NCS PEARSON INC 62-4310 WIAT4 Testing books & scoring sheets 734.71 

3000233779 03/11/2024 RAINBOW RESOURCE CENTER 62-4310 Supplies for student 389.15 

3000233780 03/11/2024 RECOLOGY HUMBOLDT COUNTY 62-5560 Feb 2024 Statement 260.31 

3000233781 03/11/2024 Restif Cleaning Service Cooper ative, Inc 62-5800 Aug 2023 Statement - ELC / Admin 489.00 

Oct 2023 Statement - ELC / Admin 2,445.00 2,934.00 

3000233782 03/11/2024 SHRED AWARE 62-5560 Shred - Feb 2024 (ALC) 56.89 

Shred Feb 2024 (Admin) 45.16 102.05 

3000233783 03/11/2024 Wyler, Loriann M 62-5201 FEB 2024 MILEAGE 96.48 

3000234270 03/14/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 62-4310 Supplies for students 195.37 

3000234271 03/14/2024 CITY OF EUREKA 62-5800 Deposit for Prom - NUHCS 275.00 

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the - -- - -!="Jij:j:JQC,'att~ 
preceding Checks be approved. __ __ P~g_e 1 of 4-

075 - Northern United Charter Generated for Kelley Withers (KWITHERS), Apr 9 2024 9:09AM 



ReqPay12c Board Report 

Checks Dated 03/01/2024 through 03/31/2024 

oenseo 
oc □ a•c Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment <>mo 

000 03/14/2024 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CASHIERING UNIT 62-5861 Feb statement D4.00 
0001<a 03/14/2024 Fire Monkey Catering Services 62-5800 School Meal Program Feb 2024 1,536.00 

3000234274 03/14/2024 Harmon, Christopher S 62-4310 SUPPLIES FOR ORBE 29.74 

3000234275 03/14/2024 Hayhurst, Melody 62-4393 SUPPLIES (ELC MID-YEAR PD) 68.70 

3000234276 03/14/2024 HUMBOLDT MOVING & STORAGE INC 62-5800 March statement 78.70 

3000234277 03/14/2024 Janelli, Michele 62-5201 MAR 2024 MILEAGE 16.08 

3000234278 03/14/2024 Kerr, Trevor L 62-5207 Outdoor Eduation Registration 75.00 

3000234279 03/14/2024 Kerr, Wendy 62-5201 DEC 2023 MILEAGE 47.16 

FEB 2024 MILEAGE 48.24 

JAN 2024 MILEAGE 64.32 159.72 

3000234280 03/14/2024 Sylvia, Jennah L 62-5201 FEB 2024 MILEAGE 467.66 

3000234281 03/14/2024 VALLEY PACIFIC PETROLEUM SERV 62-4364 Feb statement 466.36 

Pre-paid gas cards 800.00 1,266.36 

3000234282 03/14/2024 Withers, Kelley L 62-5201 MAR 2024 MILEAGE 326.96 

3000234545 03/18/2024 BRIGHT THINKER 62-4110 Textbooks for students 1,071.68 

3000234546 03/18/2024 Cal Courts Health Club 62-5800 PE Class - ELC 200.00 

PE Class- ELC 600.00 800.00 

3000234547 03/18/2024 Churchill Bos, Janna E 62-5201 MAR 2024 MILEAGE 95.14 

3000234548 03/18/2024 EDMENTUM 62-5800 Apex Learning Courses 47.49 

3000234549 03/18/2024 EUREKA CITY SCHOOLS BUSINESS AND FISCAL 62-5800 Feb 2024 Meals / CLC & ELG 6,720.52 

SERVICES 
3000234550 03/18/2024 H.C.S.D. 62-5530 Water (ELC) - Feb statement 176.72 

3000234551 03/18/2024 MENDES SUPPLY COMPANY 62-4374 Janitorial supplies 90.13 

3000234552 03/18/2024 Moody, Jenna M 62-5800 Contracted Service: ServSafe 9.99 

3000234553 03/18/2024 PG&E 62-5520 feb statement - ELC 695.78 

3000234554 03/18/2024 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 62-4351 Supplies 55.38 

3000234900 03/21/2024 Alameda COE/Accts Recv 62-5207 Community school conference 600.00 

3000234901 03/21/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 62-4110 Instructional materials - BLC 41.14 

62-4310 Art supplies - ALC 385.82 

Black toner 90.67 

Instructional materials - BLC 8.11 525.74 

3000234902 03/21/2024 AMBROSINI, DENNIS 62-5612 APR 2024 RENT 2,000.00 

3000234903 03/21/2024 BEGINNINGS INC 62-5612 APR 2024 RENT 1,000.00 

3000234904 03/21/2024 Big Lagoon School District 62-5207 Professional Develop. - T.Kerr 375.00 

3000234905 03/21/2024 CAMPTON PLAZA 62-5612 APR 2024 RENT 5,625.00 

3000234906 03/21/2024 CUTTEN COMMUNITY CHURCH 62-5612 APR 2024 RENT 5,000.00 

3000234907 03/21/2024 CUTTEN COMMUNITY CHURCH 62-5520 April 2024 Utilities - CLC 954.47 

62-5530 April 2024 Utilities - CLC 387.60 

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the ~ ERP for California 
preceding Checks be approved. Page2 otiJ 

075 - Northern United Charter Generated for Kelley Withers (KWITHERS), Apr 9 2024 9:09AM 

https://5,000.00
https://5,625.00
https://1,000.00
https://2,000.00
https://6,720.52
https://1,071.68
https://1,266.36
https://1,536.00


ReqPay12c Board Report 

Checks Dated 03/01/2024 through 03/31/2024 

[Jan::i Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment o.mc 

3000234907 03/21/2024 CUTTEN COMMUNITY CHURCH 62-5560 April 2024 Utilities - CLC 817.97 oo .o~ 
3000234908 03/21/2024 Cyrek, Teal W 62-5201 MAR 2024 MILEAGE 96.48 

3000234909 03/21/2024 DAGGETT, PETER JAY 
-

62-5612 APR 2024 RENT 3,800.00 

3000234910 03/21/2024 Dharmarts 62-5800 March statement - BLC 800.00 

3000234911 03/21/2024 Elemental Science 62-4110 Curriculum for T.Erickson 189.18 

3000234912 03/21/2024 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SERV 62-5623 March statement 816.25 

3000234913 03/21/2024 Harmon, Christopher S 62-5800 Wild Trail Tours - ORBE 120.00 

3000234914 03/21/2024 HUMBOLDT COUNTY DEPT OF HEAL TH & HUMAN 62-5884 School Cafeteria 520.00 

SERVICES 
3000234915 03/21/2024 Kerr, Wendy 62-5207 Career Compass Summit - W.Kerr & 100.00 

M.Havens 
3000234916 03/21/2024 KGK RENTALS LLC 62-5612 APR 2024 RENT 5,544.36 

3000234917 03/21/2024 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC PURCHASE POWER 62-5950 March statement 197.44 

3000234918 03/21/2024 RAINBOW RESOURCE CENTER 62-4110 Curriculum for B.Dixon & J.Fair 133.44 

Supplies for A.Haxan 173.69 307.13 

3000234919 03/21/2024 Wyler, Loriann M 62-5201 MAR 2024 MILEAGE 91 .12 

3000235231 03/25/2024 AFLAC -ACCIDENTAL 62-9554 Lost/Reissue Aflac Checks: Accidental - - - 1,145.42 

Special Event 
3000235232 03/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 62-4310 Biology supplies 67.83 

Books for drills / Testing treats 82.62 

Digital media/ General supplies 147.24 

Microwave - CLC 306.68 

Supplies 45.72 650.09 

3000235233 03/25/2024 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC RESERVE ACCOUNT 62-5623 Integrated Weigh Platform - 10/01/23 - 15.39 

03/31/24 
Meter Rental: 12/31/23 - 03/30/2024 145.46 160.85 

3000235234 03/25/2024 Restif Cleaning Service Cooperative, Inc 62-5800 Janitoral services - ELG / Admin 2,390.00 

3000235235 03/25/2024 Rosie Bosco 62-5800 Piano lessons - Z.Prescott 120.00 

3000235236 03/25/2024 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 62-4310 Supplies 80.04 

62-4374 Supplies 289.12 369.16 

3000235799 03/28/2024 AVID CENTER 62-5207 AVID Summer Institute: Humboldt/ Siskiyou 5,994.00 

3000235800 03/28/2024 BEGINNINGS INC 62-5800 Breakfast/ Lunch - BLC 2,756.25 

3000235801 03/28/2024 Boldway, Denise 62-4310 Floral - ELG 649.00 

3000235802 03/28/2024 CITI CARDS 62-4393 Costco: 02/13/24 - 03/12/24 164.81 

62-5205 Costco: 02/13/24 - 03/12/24 716.70 881 .51 

3000235803 03/28/2024 Community Initiatives 62-5207 Registration : Beyond the Needs Assess. - 180.00 

A.Jones 
3000235804 03/28/2024 Dharmarts 62-5800 Martial arts - Z.Prescott 100.00 

I The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the ■~JjtJ:JSl3?tit@:~ 
preceding Checks be app_roved. _____ ____ _____________________ ___ ___ Page 3 of 4 
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ReqPay12c Board Report 

Checks Dated 03/01/2024 through 03/31/2024 

oer 
00023580 

3000235806 

3000235807 

3000235808 

3000235809 

3000235810 

3000235811 

3000235812 

3000235813 

a., 
o-.,,, 

03/28/2024 

03/28/2024 

03/28/2024 

03/28/2024 

03/28/2024 

03/28/2024 

03/28/2024 

03/28/2024 

Pay to the Order of 

Harmon, Christopher S 

Humboldt Bay Fire 

Jere Cox 

KGK RENTALS LLC 

KGK RENTALS LLC 

PG&E 

REPUBLIC INDEMNITY 

SECURITY LOCK & ALARM 

STAPLES ADVANTAGE 

Fund-Object 

62-5800 

62-5207 

62-5201 

62-5210 

62-5450 

62-5800 

62-5520 

62-9542 

62-5800 

62-4310 

62-4374 

Comment 

Climbing Gym - ORBE 

CPR/ First Aid Class - W.Kerr 

FEB MAR 2024 MILEAGE 

Board Meeting Food 

April statement - Insurance (ELG) 

HVAC- ELG 

March Statement - Ad min / CRC 

March statement: 03/15/24 

Locksmith - ELC 

Supplies 

Supplies 

Total Number of Checks 

<>me 

479.72 

49.62 

586.60 

76.45 

91 

99.00 

70.00 

529.34 

116.91 

87.08 

822.28 

1,969.48 

212.26 

663.05 

91,609.04 

Fund Summary 

Fund Description Check Count Expensed Amount 

62 CHARTER SCHOOLS ENTERI 91 91,609.04 

Total Number of Checks 91 91 ,609.04 

Less Unpaid Sales Tax Liability .00 

Net (Check Amount) 91,609.04 

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the -~J#:J=Jmtd:)dffl~ 
..._preceding Checks be approved_._____ Page 4 of 4 

075 - Northern United Charter Generated for Kelley Withers (KWITHERS), Apr 9 2024 9:09AM 

https://91,609.04


Pay01a Payroll Summary by Org 

Pay Date 03/29/2024 Fiscal Year 2023/24 

EARNINGS by Earnings Code Income Adjustments I ITAXES Employee Employer Total Subject Grosses 
Regular 264,668.74 Federal Withholding 15,478.81 15,478 81 239,515.92 

State Withholding 5,653.60 5.653 60 239,515.92 
Social Security 5,510.68 5,510.68 11,021 36 88,881 .6 1 

Medicare 3,828.24 3,828.24 7,656.48 264,012.64 
SUI 132.05 132.05 264,012.64 

Workers' Comp 1,927.32 1,927.32 264,012.64 

TOTAL 264,668.74 SUBTOTAL 30,471.33 11,398.29 41,869.62 

IEARNINGS by Group Income Adjustments I IREDUCTIONS Employee Employer Total Subject Grosses 

Base Pay 255,891.35 PERS 2,235.33 8,519.77 10,755.10 31 ,933.10 
Docks 484.00- PERS/62 4,097.95 13,666.71 17,764.66 51 ,224.50 

Exira Duly 4,297.50 STRS/60 9,429.27 17,570.53 26,999.80 91,992.28 
Overtime 38.89 STRS /62 8,434.17 15,785.53 24,219.70 82,646.72 
Stipends 4,925.00 Tax Sheltered Annuit 300.00 300.00 

Supplemental lnsuran 656.10 656.10 

TOTAL 264,668.74 SUBTOTAL 25,152.82 55,542.54 80,695.36 

IEARNINGS Person Type Female Employees l IDEDUCTIONS Employee Employer Total Subject Grosses l 
Certificated 33 185,987.34 24 141,237.34 Health & Welfare 1,872.78 72,054.73 73,927.51 

Classified 30 78,681A0 25 65,225.85 Supplemental lnsuran 375.59 375.59 
Summer Savings 11,471 .11 11,471.11 68,826.60 

TOTAL 63 264,668.74 49 206,463.19 SUBTOTAL 13,719.48 72,054.73 85,774.21 

TOTALS 69,343.63 138,995.56 208,339.19 

[ Vendor Summary for Pay Date 03/29/2024 I ICancel/Reissue for Process Date 03/29/2024 

Vendor Checks Reissued 

Vendor Liabilities Cancel Checks 

VoidACH 

IBALANCING DATA J INET 

195,325.11 Net Pay Direct Deposits 174,177.06 50 

Gross Earnings 264,668 74 69,343.63 Deductions Checks 21,148.05 13 

District Liability 138,995.56 138,995.56 Contributions Partial Net ACH 

403,664.30 403,664.30 Negative Net 

Check Holds 

Zero Net 

TOTAL 195,325.11 63 

Grouped by Org, Filtered by (Org = 75, Fiscal Year= 2024. Starting Pay Date = 3/29/2024) E:7 ERP (Dr callfomla 
___ _____ _____P_a~, 1 o.!.1.._, 
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Agenda Item 3. 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Atrustee can have an item removed from the Consent Agenda and given individual consideration for action 
as a regular agenda item. An administrator or a member of the public may request that an item be removed 
from the Consent Agenda and given individual consideration for action as a regular agenda item at the 
pleasure of the Board. 

Subject: 
3.2 Consideration of Approval of Warrants &Payroll for Northern United - Siskiyou Charter School 

(0228.0229,0301,0302,0314,0315,0322,0419,0422) 

Action Requested: 
Approval 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
This is a monthly process. The warrants and payroll totals are inspected and clarification is given if needed. 
See attached. 

Fiscal Implications: 
Warrants: NU-Siskiyou Charter School - $87,918.53 
Payroll: NU-Siskiyou Charter School - $91,629.10 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Kelley Withers 

https://91,629.10
https://87,918.53


--------- ----

SISKIYOU COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 

REQUEST FOR WARRANT PROCESSING 

43 Northern United Siskiyou Charter School Special Batch 0228 
District # _____ __ District Name: • 

Fund# 
01 General Fund 

Fund Name District Total Audited Total 

11 Adult Education Fund 

12 

13 

Child Development Fund 

Cafeteria Fund 

14 Deferred Maintenance Fund 

.__ 

15 

17 
25 

30 

40 

71 

Pupil Transportation Equipment Fund 

Special Reserve Fund (Other than Ca pital Ou tlay) 

Capital Facilities Fund (Developer Fees) 

State School Building/Lease Purchase Fund 

Special Reserve Capital Outlay Projects 

Retiree Benefit Fund 

xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx 

Northern United Siskiyou Charter School Special Batch 0228 240.08 

Batch Total 

By order of the governing board, the Siskiyou County Office of Education is authorized to draw warrants 
to the claimants of said school district as per attached listing: 

Trustee_______ _______ Trustee ___________ ____ 

Trustee ______________ Trustee ---- - ----------
Trustee___ __________ Trustee _ _________ _____ 

Trustee 

District Superintendent/ Administrator: ______·, t.,,.QµJc.:......-4--__~~__-Jth Date: 3/4/24_ -t ;;...J,J}\~_____ 
Board Approval Date: ____ _____rJ_Mail: _______ Hold: ____ _ _ 

For Siskiyou County Office of Education Use Only 

Audited By: _________ _______ Audited Date: ___ ______ 

File: Business Services; Forms; SCOE Forms; Business Department Forms: Request for Warrant Processing /jc 
1.18.17 



----------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------

043 NORTHERN UNJTF:D SI SKIYOU J27026 ACCOUWTS PAYABLE PRELIST APY500 I..OO. Z2 02/2 <)/ ;:q 0(:5; PAGE 0 
SPECIAL BATCH 0228 

SdtCh !;ta t us: A Al~ 

From ba tch: 0228 

':i'0 ba tch: 0228 

Inc lude Revolvi~g Cash: Y 

Inc lude Address: Y 

Tnclud~ Object 0e sc: Y 

Inc lud e Vendo r T l :-!: Y 



043 NORTHERN UNITED 
S?ECJAL Bl,TCH 0228 

SISKIYOU .J27026 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREUST 
BATCH: 0228 SPECIAL BATCH 02:.'8 

FUND : 62 CHARTER SCH . i':NTE

APY500 L.00.22 
<<Open» 

RPRISE FUND 

02/29/24 06:54 PAGE 

vendor/Add. Remit 
Reg Reference 

name 
Date Description 

Tax ID nu:m Deposit type 
FD RES( 

ABl, num 
Y OEJT GOAL 

Account num 
FUNC SCH LOCAL T9MPS 

EE ES E-Term 
Liq Amt 

E-~:,tRef 
Net Amount 

- --------- - ---- ------ ---------------- -----· --------------- --· ----------- ---- -
000031/0D HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 

707 MONTAGUE ROAD 
YREKA, CA 96097 

~O-000216 02/28/2024 COMFIRMt4456121272 I 62-0000-0-5200-0000-7200-000-ZC002 NN? 240.08 240.08 
TP.AV!::L ~ CONFERENCE 

TOTAL PAYMENT A.."IOUtJT 240. 08 • 240.08 

TOTAL FUND PAYMENT 240. 08 '* 240.08 

TOTAL BATCH ?AYMENT 240.06 ....... -.: o.oo 240.0B 

TOTAL DrSTRICT PAYMENT 240.08 •••• 0 .. 00 240.08 

TOTAL E'OR ALL DJSTRICTS: 2~0.08 .,.:11 - 0 .00 240.08 

Number of chec:ks t<.1 be printed: not counting voids due ts: stub overflows. 240.08 



- ------------

SISKIYOU COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 
REQUEST FOR WARRANT PROCESSING 

43 . . Northern United Siskiyou Charter School Speical Batch 0229
District#_______ District Name:___________________ 

Fund# 
01 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

17 
25 

30 

40 

71 

Fund Name 

General Fund 

Adult Education Fund 

Child Development Fund 

Cafeteria Fund 

Deferred Maintenance Fund 

Pupil Transportation Equipment Fund 

Special Reserve Fund (Other than Capital Outlay) 

Capital Facilities Fund (Developer Fees) 

State School Building/Lease Purchase Fund 

Speclal Reserve Capital Outlay Projects 

Retiree Benefit Fund 

District Total 

xxxxxxxx 

Audited Total 

xxxxxxxx 

Northern United Siskiyou Charter School Special Batch 0229 240.08 

Batch Total 

By order of the governing board, the Siskiyou County Office of Education is authorized to draw warrants 
to the claimants of said school district as per attached listing: 

Trustee___________ _ _ Trustee _ ______________ 

Trustee_______ ______ Trustee _______________ 

Trustee_____________ Trustee ___ ____________ 

Trustee 

District Superintendent/Administrator: ·J(j ~ Qg.,y_ -i; - Date; 3/4/24 

Board Approval Date: _____ ____u_ Mail : _ ______ Hold: ______ 

For Siskiyou County Office of Education Use Only 

Audited By: ________________ Audited Date: _________ 

File: Business Services; Forms; SCOE Forms; Business Department Forms: Request for Warrant Processing /jc 
1.18,17 



.,o,n NORTHEPJ; USlT!W SlS!'I'::'G\) -.:'?70?7 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRE.LIST ~P'i~OO L . <JO . .::.: 0.~/2~/:". ,; tJ 7:t iJ PAGE ~/ 

SPEC1AL BATCH 022~ 

---- --· -------------------------·---------·-------------------------------------

Batch status: A Ail 

Fcom batch: ◊22~ 

To batch: J:';'~ 

lnrlude Revolving Cash: r 

rnclude Add:ess: Y 

Irtclude ObJect De-sc: v 

Include Vendor TIN: Y 



I).:; 3 NC!RTHERN UN(Tl-;D SISKL YOU .J270~-:r AC".:CUN'fS .f'AYA8!,F, PRELrST M·,:,'10 L.00 . 22 o::1:-:'. ~! :: s (]7 ; (,'J PAGE 
S?EC! AL BATCH 07~~ E-Ai'C::H: 022 " SPE".: IAL BATCH 0 22 ~ · "< upen c>> 

r:mo ; G,: CHARtf.R SC:i. F.NT!-:R?RI SE rJND 

Vt-rH'l,,! /1\drir. ?emit ndme Ta:{ 1D num ;.sA m:m Acr:.,:;u~,t num ££ ES £-:~rm E-£xtRefDept'S1 '· type 
Req R~1t·ere~ce, Da.te Desc r iptl on !"D !\ESC Y OS:JT G07,!. FUNC S'~H LOCl',L T~MPS L1q Amt Net Amount 

;_!00031/(.)1) HOLIDAY !NN EXPRESS 
?07 MONTAG!JF. ROA.fl 
YREKA, CA 96097 

P0-000216 02/29/2024 COMFIHATION 45331672 ,;;;-0000-0-,:::00-0000 - ~:200-uoo - 20002 NN P 2~J.0>l 2~0.08 
TRAVEL & CONFERENCE 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 240 .08 • 240.08 

'l'OTt\l., FUND P'AYMENT 240. 08 • • :.io.ne 

11 
•• l). Q,') 24 0 .08TOTAL BATCH PAYME:Mi' ::!40~08 

0.(li) 240.081'0'!"/1.l. OlSTRICT PAYME!<T 240.08 " • • 

24 'J . () I;'!'O'l'AL FOR /\LL DI STRICTS: 2,10 .us ·•·· 0 . 00 

~40.08l-(uJllher ()f ch<,>c:l:s to be pnnted: l, r,~,t c::.:.'tH1T.1ng va~<ts rh;:P. t•"'.' st;;b {)V~t"flcws, 



SISKIYOU COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 
REQUEST FOR WARRANT PROCESSING 

43 . . Northern United Siskiyou Charter School Special Batch 0301
District#_______ District Name: ___________________ 

Fund# 
01 General Fund 

Fund Name District Total Audited Total 

11 Adult Education Fund 

12 

13 

Child Development Fund 

Cafeteria Fund 

14 Deferred Maintenance Fund 

15 

17 
25 

30 

40 

71 

Pupil Transportation Equipment Fund 

Specia l Reserve Fund (Other than Capital Outlay) 

Capital Facilities Fund (Developer Fees) 

State School Building/lease Purchase Fund 

Special Reserve Capital Outlay Projects 

Retiree Benefit Fund 

xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx 

Northern United Siskiyou Charter School Special Batch 0301 240.08 

Batch Total 

By order of the governing board, the Siskiyou County Office of Education is authorized to draw warrants 
to the claimants of said school district as per attached listing: 

Trustee_____________ Trustee _______________ 

Trustee------------- Trustee _______________ 

Trustee_____________ Trustee _______________ 

Trustee._____________ 

District Superintendent/Admlnistrator:_V"""--'"---'-~....Q...,µJ'-i"f'_ ~-'-J.=..:...;=---..::...-J_lb____ Date : 3/4/24 

Board Approval Oate: __________u, Mail: _______ Hold: ______ 

For Siskiyou County Office of Education Use Only 

Audited By: ________________ Audited Date: ____ _____ 

File: Business Services; Forms; SCOE Forms; Business Department Forms: Request for Warrant Processing /jc 
1.18.17 
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1 O~J IWRTIIF:flN ONITED SIS!-:IYOIJ J27Q26 .O,CCOUN'l'S PAU,BLE. PREUS'.r APY~ () O L,00,12 0~/~~/24 07~ l5 P~G£ 
SPE<":!AL BA'l'C!! 0301 s;,.rcH: tBOl SPECIAL BATCH 0301 < <- Oper; ;.,- > 

FUND 62 CHARTER SCH . ENTERPR1Sf. FUND 

Vendor/Addz Remit name ':',1,; ID num DE>posit type .0,8A num Account nu:n EE ES E-letro E:-,;,:tRet 
Req Reference Dat~ D~scciption FD .RE.SC Y <;e,J'f GOAL FUNC sr.P. LOCAL T9MPS Llq Amt Net Amount 

---- ----- ,.. _____ ·-- ..,_ -------------- --- --------
000031/00 P.OLH>AY INIJ SXPRESS 

707 MONTAGUE ROAD 
YREKA, CA 96097 

~----------- ----------- - - - --- ---------- --- ----- -- -- -- --- ---

PO-OOOll6 0212,12024 c:tWFrl'IMM'IOlf 24931966 

TOTAL PAYMENT 

1 .;2-oooo-o-s::00-0000- 1200-000-::0002 NN 
TRAVEi. & CONFERENCE 

ANOVNT 240.08 • 

P 240.06 240.08 

.240.0B 

TOTAL FUND PAYMENT :!40.08 •• 240.08 

TOTAL BATCH f'A'l'MENT 240. 08 • • • 0.00 2HL08 

TOTAL D!STRTCT PAYMEUT 240.08 •••• o.oo ~40.08 

TOTAL FOR ALL DISTRICTS: 240.08 ·'.'• • 0.00 240.08 

Nu:nber ot cn~~ks r◊ be pr,nted: I, not countin9 voids due to stub overflows. 240.08 



SISKIYOU COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 

REQUEST FOR WARRANT PROCESSING 

43 Northern United Siskiyou Charter School Special Batch 0302District#_______ District Name:___________________ 

Fund# 
01 General Fund 

Fund Name District Total Audited Total 

11 

12 

13 

Adult Education Fund 

Child Development Fund 

Cafeteria Fund 

14 

15 

17 
25 

30 

40 

71 

Deferred Maintenance Fund 

Pupil Transportation Equipment Fund 

Specia l Reserve l=u nd (Other than Capital Outlay) 

Capital Facilities Fund (Developer Fees) 

State School Building/Lease Purchase Fund 

Special Reserve Capital Outlay Projects 

Retiree Benefit Fund 

xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx 

Northern United Siskiyou Charter School Special Batch 0302 120.04 

Batch Total 

By order of the governing board, the Siskiyou County Office of Education is authorized to draw warrants 
to the claimants of said school district as per attached listing: 

Trustee,_____________ Trustee _______________ 

Trustee,_____________ Trustee _______________ 

Trustee_____________ Trustee ---------------
Trustee_____________ 

District Superintendent/Administrator:X~ ~.t!,J 1,\ JA. ..t.r\,. Date: 3/4/24 

Board Approval Date: ------ -----=--U Mail: _______ Hold: ______ 

For Siskiyou County Office of Education Use Only 

Audited By: ________________ Audited Date: _________ 

File: 81.Jsiness Services; Forms; SCOE Forms; Business Department Forms: Request for Warrant Processing /jc 
1.18.17 



120.04 

APY250 L.00.06 SISIIYOU OOONTY OFFICE OF EDU(:ATJ:Otl 03/05/24 PAGE 4 
<X»MERCIAL IW!lUill't' RBGtsn:R 

DIS'l'JIICT; OU 90RTHBRII CIIIITEO SISII'lt'OU FOR IINlBAIITS Illffi!Il 0l/05/2024 
BATCH: 0302 SPECIAL .BA1'CK 0302 

FmlD 62 CHARTER SCH. ENTERPRISE FORD 

1MRllMT VEIIDOR/ADtJR BAME (REMIT) DEPOSIT TYPE MANUM ACCOml'rfflaf 
REQI REFEIIEIICE IM FD Rl!SC Y 0B.JT GOAL FUNC SCH L0CJU. DESCRIPTIOII NDU1ff 

00640342 000031/ HOLIDAY IRII EDRESS 

P0-000216 1. 62-00-00·0-5200-0800-1200-000-20002 COPIFIRMM'I<m 4 056-1131 
'IMRRAft 'l'OTAL $120.04 

~••• POND ... TOTAL Rm!BER OF CHECU: 1 TOTAL Nmllln' OF Cl&CICS: $120.04* 
TOTAL JICEI GEaBRATED: 0 TOTALAMOOllrOFAC!i: $.00* 
TOTAL EFT GEllERATED: 0 '1'0TAL JIMJIJlll' OF EFl': $.oo• 
TOTALPA»tEN'!S: 1 TOTAL .ilNCIISr: $120.04* ... BATCH TOTALS ••• TOTAL llffJIIEER OF CHECXS: 1 '10TAL ANOtlNT OF CIIECICS: $120. 04• 
'l0TAI, .ACII GBRERJ.TED: 0 ~TAL Nl[)lllff OP JICH, $.00* 
TOTAL EFT GEIIERATED: 0 TOTAL NllQRT OF EFT: $.00* 
'IOT1U.PAXMBHTS: 1 TOTAL NifJ0111': $-120.04* 

--•• DISTRICT TOTALS ••• 10TAL RmGIER -OP CHSC'ltS: 4 TOTAL JIMJtlllT OF CHECICS: $8.C0.28* 
TOTAL ACJl GE!mR1TED: 0 'l'OTAL NC)tlllT OF JICN: $.oo• 
TO'llL EFT GEIIIERll:rED: 0 'l.'OTJIL AMOmlT OF EFT: $.oo• 
'l'0TAL PAYNIIIITS: 4 TOTALAM:lONT: $840.28* 



SISKIYOU COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 
REQUEST FOR W~RRANT PROCESSING 

43 Northern United Siskiyou Charter School BATCH 0314 SPECIAL 
District "------- District Name: ___________________ 

Fund# Fund Name District Total Audited Total 

01 General Fund 

11 Adult Education Fund 

12 Child Development Fund 

13 Cafeteria Fund 

14 Deferred Maintenance Fund 

15 Pupil Transportation Equipment Fund 

17 Special Reserve Fund (Other than Capital Outlay) xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx 
25 Capital Facilities Fund (Developer Fees) 

30 State School Building/Lease Purchase Fund 

40 Special Reserve Capital Outlay Projects 

71 Retiree Benefit Fund 

Northern United Siskiyou Charter School BATCH 0314 SPECIAL 1300.00 

Batch Total 

By order of the governing board, the Siskiyou County Office of Education is authorized to draw warrants 
to the claimants of said school district as per attached listing: 

Trustee_____________ Trustee _______________ 

Trustee_____________ Trustee _________ ______ 

Trustee___ __________ Trustee ___ ________ ___ _ 

Trust ee_____________ 

District Superintendent/Administra torj<'_._........,.t-.>.:t,,..Q.,,,.9Ja,JJ~_.._....,...::.;;;.c---"'------ Date: 3/13/24 

Board Approval Date: _________u-"- Mail : _______ Hold: _ _ ____ 

For Siskiyou County Office of Education Use Only 

Audited By: ________________ Audited Date: ___ _ _ ____ 

File: Business Services; Forms; SCOE Forms; Business Department Forms: Request for Warrant Processing /jc 
1.18.ll 



- - ----- ----------------------------------------------------------------

043 NORTHERN UNITED SISKIYOU J28 97 9 ACCOUNTS PAYAB LE PRELIST APYSOO 1 .00.22 03 / 1 3/24 13:54 PAGE 0 

2324 NUSCS BATCH 0314 SPECIAL 

Batch status: A All 

From batch: 0314 

To batch: 0314 

Include Revolving Cash: y 

Include Address : y 

Include Object Desc: y 

Include Vendo r TIN: y 



- -------------------------------

043 NORTHERl,Q' UNITED SISKIYOU J28979 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELIST APY500 L.00.22 03/13/24 13:54 PAGE 1 
2324 NUSCS BATCH 0314 SPECIAL BATCH: 0314 BATCH 0314 SPECIAL <<Open>> 

FUND : 62 CHARTER SCH. ENTERPRISE FUND 

Vendor/Addr Remit name Tax ID num Deposit type ABA num Account num EE ES E-Term E-ExtRef 
Req Refefence Date Description FD RESC Y OBJT GOAL FUNC SCH LOCAL T9MPS Liq Amt Net Amount 

000167/00 '. DAVID u MOON:!tE & CO L!.F 941056328 
' 325 2ND STREET 
. EUREKA, CA 95501 

P0-000241 03/13/2024 REPLACEMENT CHECK MOONIE 1 62-0000-0-5830-0000-7191-000-00000 Nl F 1,300.00 1,300.00 
AUDIT FEES 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 1,300.00 * 1,300.00 

TOTAL FUND PAYMENT 1,300.00 ** 1,300.00 

TOTAL BATCH PAYMENT 1,300.00 *** 0.00 1,300.00 

TOTAL DISTRICT PAYMENT 1,300.00 **** 0.00 1,300.00 

TOTAL FOR ALL DISTRICTS: 1,300.00 **** 0.00 1,300.00 

Number of checks to be printed: 1, not counting voids due to stub overflows . 1,300.00 

https://1,300.00
https://1,300.00
https://1,300.00
https://1,300.00
https://1,300.00
https://1,300.00
https://1,300.00
https://1,300.00
https://1,300.00
https://1,300.00
https://1,300.00
https://1,300.00
https://1,300.00


SISKIYOU COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 
REQUEST FOR WARRANT PROCESSING 

43 Northern United Siskiyou Charter School BATCH 0315District#_______ District Name:___________________ 

Fund# 
01 General Fund 

Fund Name District Total Audited Total 

11 

12 

13 

Adult Education Fund 

Child Development Fund 

Cafeteria Fund 

14 Deferred Maintenance Fund 

15 

17 
I-

25 

30 

40 

71 

Pupil Transportation Equipment Fund 

Special Reserve Fund (Other than Capital Outlay) 

Capital Facilities Fund (Developer Fees) 

State School Building/Lease Purchase Fund 

Special Reserve Capital Outlay Projects 

Retiree Benefit Fund 

xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx 

Northern United Siskiyou Charter School BATCH 0315 9029.30 

Batch Total 

By order of the governing board, the Siskiyou County Office of Education is authorized to draw warrants 
to the claimants of said school district as per attached listing; 

Trustee._____________ Trustee _______________ 

Trustee._____________ Trustee _______________ 

Trustee_____________ Trustee _______________ 

Trustee_____________ 

District Superintendent/Administrator: 1{~,LJ UJ -~h).A!J\i Date: 3/11 /24 

Board Approval Date: _________u_ Mail ; _______ Hold: ______ 

For Siskiyou County Office of Education Use Only 

Audited By: ________________ Audited Date: _________ 

File: Business Services; Forms; SCOE Forms: Business Department Forms: Request for Warrant Processing /jc 
1.18.17 



043 NORTHERN UNITED SISKIYOU J28658 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELIST APY500 L.00.22 03/1 1/2 4 12:39 PAGE 0 

0315 BATCH 

·---------------------------------------------------

Batch status: 

From batch: 

To batch: 

Include Revolving Cash: 

Inc lude Address: 

Include Object Desc: 

Include Vendor TIN: 

A All 

0315 

0315 

y 

y 

y 

y 



043 NORTHERN UNITED SISKIYOU J28658 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELIST APY500 L.00.22 03/11/24 12:39 PAGE 1 
0315 BATCH i BATCH: 0315 NUSCS BATCH 0315 <<Open>> 

FUND : 62 CHARTER SCH. ENTERPRISE FOND 

Vendor/Addrj Remit name Tax ID num Deposit type ABA num Account num EE ES E-Term E-ExtRef 
Req Refefence Date Description FD RESC Y OBJT GOAL FUNC SCH LOCAL T9MPS Liq Amt Net Amount 

00015°1/00 : ALSCO 
PO BOX 1280 

, MEDFORD, OR 97501 

P0-000004 03/06/2024 INVOICEt2298477 1 62-3213-0-5500-0000-0100-ooo~ooooo NN P 36.02 36.02 
OPERATION & HOUSEKEEPING SERV 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 36.02 * 36.02 

000244/00 I AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 000000000 
, PO BOX 035184 

SEATTLE, WA 98124 

P0-000191 01/14/2024 iNVOICEt 17JN-1X6H-KN7Q 1 62-6300-0-4100-1110-1000-000-00000 NN F 212.81 224.10 
AP1'RVD TEXTBKS/CORE CURRICULA 

P0-090217 02/15/2024 INVOICE tl7LV-NR1Y-1R4Y 1 62-6300~0~4100-1110-1000-ooo-ooooo NN P 14.67 14.67 
APPRVD TEXTBKS/CORE CURRICULA 

P0-000218 02/24/2024 INVOICE# 13Kl-KTPV-M71K 1 62-6300-0-4100-lll0-1000-000-00000 NN F 133.54 129.22 
APPRVD TEXTBKS/CORE CURRICULA 

P0-000229 03/03/2024 INVOICEUNKM-CRPP-TCKL 1 62-0000-0-4300-0000-8100-000-00000 NN F 245.18 211.85 
SUPPLIES 

P0-000230 03/02/2024 INVOICEtlK9H-JFXV-L9GN 1 62-0000-0-4300-0000-2700-000-00000 NN F 43.60 43.60 
SUPPLIES 

Po-opo231 03/05/2024 INVOICE tlY13-HP9C-6PG7 1 62-6300-0-4100-1110-1000-000-00000 NN F 136.96 136.96 
APPRVD TEXTBKS/CORE CURRICULA 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 760.40 * 760.40 

000010/00 CHARTER SAFE 
PO BOX 969 
WEIMAR, CA 95736 

P0-000033 03/02/2024 INVOICE f45215 1 62-0000-0-5400-0000-7200-000-00000 NN P 1,148.50 1,148.50 
INSURANCE 

P0-000033 03/02/2024 INVOICE #45215 2 62-0000-0-5400-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 1,148.50 1,148.50 
INSURANCE 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 2,297.00 * 2,297.00 



--------- -------------- ------ --------------

2 043 NORTHERL'/ UNITED SISKIYOU J28658 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELIST APY500 L.00.22 03/11/24 12:39 PAGE 
0315 BATCH BATCH: 0315 NUSCS BATCH 0315 <<Open>> 

FUND : 62 CHARTER SCH. ENTERPRISE FUND 

Vendor/Addr Remit name Tax ID num Deposit type ABA num Account num EE ES E-Term E-ExtRef 
Req Reference Date Description FD RESC Y OBJT GOAL FUNC SCH LOCAL T9MPS Liq Amt Net Amount 

000307/00 CINTAS CORP 
' po BOX 650838 
: DALLAS, TX 75265-0838 

P0-0©0096 03/07/2024 INVOICE #4185616784 1 62-0000-0-4300-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 63.47 63.47 
SUPPLIES 

P0-0©0096 03/07/2024 INVOICE 14185616777 1 62-0000-0-4300-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 47.07 47.07 
SUPPLIES 

P0-0©0096 03/07/2024 INVOICE 4185616664 1 62-0000~0-4300-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 88.48 88.48 
SUPPLIES 

P0-0 00096 03/07/2024 INVOICE 4185616712 1 62-0000-0- 4300-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 64.66 64. 66. 
SUPPLIES 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 263.68 * 263. 68 

i • . 

000022/00 · CITY OF YREKA 
PO BOX 1005 

jYREKA, CA 96097 

P0-000006 02/22/2024 ACCOUNT 1012142-001 1 62-0000~0-5530-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 96.13 96.13 
WATER&/OR SEWAGE 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 96 .13 * 96.13 

000322/00 DAWNIA DEEGAN 600183505 
PO BOX 14 
GAZELLE, CA 96034 

PV-240050 03/11/2024 REIMBURSEMENT DAWNIA DEEGAN 62-0000-0-4300-0000-8100-000-00000 NN 72.19 
SUPPLIES 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 72.19 * 72.19 

000,254/00 EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT 
PO BOX 989061 
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95798-906 

P0-000234 03/05/2024 ACCOUNTf942-0021-9 1 62-0000-0-5881-0000-7200-000-00000 NN F 234.33 180.95 
NORTH UNITED OTHER CHGS/FEES 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 180.95 * 180 . 95 



-------------------- ----- ------------------------- -------

3 043 NORTHERN UNITED SISKIYOU J28658 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELIST APYSOO L.00.22 03/11/24 12:39 PAGE 
0315 BATCH BATCH: 0315 NUSCS BATCH 0315 <<Open>> 

FUND : 62 CHARTER SCH. ENTERPRISE FUND 

Vendor/Addr ' Remit name Tax ID num Deposit type ABA num Account num EE ES E- Term E-ExtRef 
Req Refetence Date Description FD RESC Y OBJT GOAL FUNC SCH LOCAL T9MPS Liq Amt Net Amount 

000063/00 G & G HARDWARE INC 
729 SOUTH BROADWAY 

_YREKA, CA 96097 

P0-000236 03/06/2024 INVOICEl/33571!! 1 62-0000-0-4300-1110-1000-000-00000 NN F 21. 95 16.95 
SUPPLIES 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 16.95 * 16.95 

000071/00 HUE & CRY INC 000000000 
: po BOX 548 
:ANDERSON, CA 96007 

P0-0©0011 03/31/2024 INVOICE lr855508 1 62-0000-0-5500-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 201.70 201. 70 
! OPERATION & HOUSEKEEPING SERV 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 201. 70 * 201.70 

000295/00 ' JOHN SMITH SANITATION 
! 6284 4TH STREET 
DUNSMUIR, CA 96025 

P0-0©0020 03/01/2024 INVOICE #153491 1 62-0000-0-5550-0000-810:0-000-00000 NN P 27.00 27.00 
DISPOSAL/GARBAGE REMOVAL 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 27 . 0 0 * 27.00 

000182/00 KATHERINE O'BRIEN 
1805 TIMMONS ROAD 
GRENADA, CA 96038 

PV-2~0049 03/04/2024 PV-KATE O'BRIEN-MANN 62-0000-0-5200-1110-1000-000-00000 NN 117 .12 
TRAVEL & CONFERENCE 

PV-240049 03/04/2024 PV-KATE O'BRIEN-MANN 62-0000-0-5200-1110-1000-000-00000 NN 380.86 
TRAVEL & CONFERENCE 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 497.98 * 497. 98 

000198/00 MT SHASTA POINTS 
811 NORTH MT SHASTA BLVD 
MOUNT SHASTA, CA 96067 

P0-000235 02/28/2024 INVOICEil024917 1 62-0000-0~4300-0000-8110-000-00000 NN F 299.61 248. 71 
SUPPLIES 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 248.71 * 248. 71 



4 043 NORTHERJ!l UNITED SISKIYOU J2B658 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELIST APY500 L.00.22 03/11/24 12:39 PAGE 
0315 BATCH BATCH: 

FUND 
0315 NUSCS 

: 62 
BATCH 0315 

CHARTER SCH. 
<<Open>> 

ENTERPRISE FUND 

Vendor/Addr Remit 
Req Reference 

name 
Date Description 

Tax ID num 

- -----

Deposit type 
FD RESC 

ABA num 
Y OBJT GOAL 

Account num 
FUNC SCH LOCAL T9MPS 

EE ES E-Term E-ExtRef 
Liq Amt Net Amount 

000061/00 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL 
PO. BOX 981026 
BOSTON, MA 02298-1026 

000000000 

P0-0 00220 03/06/2024 8000-909070069-5077 

TOTAL PAYMENT 

1 62-0000-0-5600-1110-1000-000-00000 NN 
RENTALS, LEASES & REPAIRS,N.C. 

AMOUNT 197.44 * 

P 196.94 197.44 

197.44 

000060/00 SISKIYOU FIRE ~QUIPMENT 
619 KENNETH WAY 
MT. SHASTA, CA 96067 

569232797 

P0-000027 02/29/2024 INVOICE J21153 

TOTAL PAYMENT 

1 62-0000-0-5800-0000-8100-000-00000 NY 
PROFES'L/CONSULTG SVCS/OP EXP 

AMOUNT 284.40 * 

P 284.40 284.40 

284.40 

000052/00 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 
PO BOX 660409 
DALLAS, TX 75266-0409 

P0- 000224 02/26/2024 INVOICE 13560454271 

TOTAL PAYMENT 

1 62-0000-0-4300-0000-2700-000-00000 NN 
SUPPLIES 

AMOUNT 92.88 * 

F 111. 63 92.88 

92.88 

000321/00 THERAPY TRAVELERS LLC 
EPIC SPECIAL EDUCATION 
P.O. BOX 840053 

,LOS ANGELES, CA 90084 

STAFFIN 

P0-000203 03/02/2024 INVOICWJ98305 

TOTAL 

1 62-6500-0-5100-5770-1120-000-00000 
SUBAGREEMENTS FOR SERVICES 

PAYMENT AMOUNT 2,807.00 * 

NN P 2,807.00 2,807.00 

2,807.00 

000023/00 UBEO 
PO BOX 301062 
LOS ANGELES, CA 90030-1062 

000000000 

P0-000021 

P0-000021 

P0-000021 

03/01/2024 

03/01/2024 

03/01/2024 

INVOICE 14429890 

INVOICEJ44209890 

INVOICEl4429890 

1 

2 

3 

62-oooo-o-5600-1110-1000~000-ooooo NN 
RENTALS, LEASES & REPAIRS,N.C. 

62-0000-0-5600-0000-2700-000-00000 NN 
RENTALS, LEASES & REPAIRS,N.C. 

62-0000-0-5600-0000-7200-000-00000 NN 
RENTALS, LEASES & REPAIRS,N.C. 

P 

P 

P 

349.21 

104.76 

44. 90 

349.21 

104.76 

44.90 



043 NORTHERN 
0315 BATCH 

UNITED SISKIYOU J28658 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELIST 
BATCH: 0315 NUSCS BATCH 0315 

FUND : 62 CHARTER SCH. 

APY500 L.00.22 
<<Open>> 

ENTERPRISE FUND 

03/11/24 12:39 PAGE 5 

Vendor/Addr Remit 
Req Refetence 

name 
Date Description. 

Tax ID num Deposit type 
FD RESC 

ABA num 
Y OBJT GOAL 

Account num 
FUNC SCH LOCAL T9MPS 

EE ES E-Term E-ExtRef 
Liq Amt Net Amount 

- -------- ---------------------------- ------------------
TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 498.87 * 498.87 

000311/00 : WENDY JAMES 571813949 
: DBA SHASTA STUDIOS/MSCT 

PO BOX 714 
iMT SHASTA, CA 96067 

P0-0!)0232 03/04/2024 INVOICEtNUCS0224 

TOTAL PAYMENT 

1 62-0000-0-5800-1110-1000-000-00000 NY 
PROFES'L/CONSULTG SVCS/OP EXP 

AMOUNT 450.00 * 

P 450.00 450.00 

450.00 

TOTAL FUND PAYMENT 9,029.30 ** 9,029.30 

TOTAL BATCH PAYMENT 9,029.30 *** 0.00 9,029.30 

TOTAL DISTRICT PAYMENT 9,029.30 **** 0.00 9,029.30 

TOTAL FOR ALL DISTRICTS: 9,029.30 **** 0.00 9,029.30 

Number of , checks to be printed: 18., not counting voids due to stub overflows . 9,029 . 30 



SISKIYOU COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 
REQUEST FOR WARRANT PROCESSING 

43 Northern United Siskiyou Charter School SPECIAL BATCH 0322 
District#_______ District Name:_______________ ____ 

Fund# 
01 General Fund 

Fund Name District Total Audited Total 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Adult Education Fund 

Child Development Fund 

Cafeteria Fund 

Deferred Maintenance Fund 

15 

17 
25 

30 

40 

71 

Pupil Transportation Equipment Fund 

Specia l Reserve Fund (Other than Capital Outlay) 

Capital Facilities Fund (Developer Fees) 

State School Building/Lease Purchase Fund 

Special Reserve Capital Outlay Projects 

Retiree Benefit Fund 

xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx 

Northem United Siskiyou Charter School SPECIAL BATCH 0322 35390.00 

Batch Total 

By order of the governing board, the Siskiyou County Office of Education is authorized to draw warrants 
to the claimants of said school district as per attached listing: 

Trustee _____________ Trustee _______________ 

Trustee _____________ Trustee _______________ 

Trustee_____________ Trustee ---------------
Trustee_____________ 

District Superintendent/ Administrator: ~f<j l~.Q l.,J :fa hxh Date: 3/22/24 

Board Approval Date: ---------~uMail : _______ Hold: ______ 

For Siskiyou County Office of Education Use Only 

Audited By: ________________ Audited Date: _________ 

File: Business Services; Forms; SCOE Forms; Business Deportment Forms: Request for Warrant Processing /jc 
1.18.17 



-------------------- ------------ ------------------------------------- --------------------- ----------

043 NORTHERN UNITED S I SKIYOU J 2995 1 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREL I ST /l.PYSOO L.00 . 22 03/22/24 11:46 PAGE 0 
232 4 NUSCS SPEC IAL BATCH 0322 

Batch status: A All 

From batch: 0 322 

To batch: 03 22 

Include Revol v ing Cash : y 

Include Address: y 

Include Object Desc: y 

Include Vendor TIN: y 



--------

1 043 NORTHERN UNITED SISKIYOU J29951 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELIST APY500 L.00.22 03/22/24 11:46 PAGE 
2324 NUSCS SPECIAL BATCH 0322 BATCH: 0322 SPECIAL BATCH KEENAN <<Open>> 

FUND : 62 CHARTER SCH. ENTERPRISE FUND 

Vendor/Addr Remit name Tax ID num Deposit type ABA num Account num EE ES E-Term E-ExtRef 
Req Referen¢e Date Description FD RESC Y OBJT GOAL FUNC SCH LOCAL T9MPS Liq Amt Net Amount 

000020/00 KEENAN C/0 SETECH 000000000 
PO , BOX 4328 
TORRANCE, CA 90510 

P0-000016 03/22/2024 FEBUARY/MARCH 2024 MEDICAL 1 62-0000-0-9514-0000-0000-000-00000 NN P 31,910.00 31,910.00 
H & W PASS THROUGH 

.P0-000016 03/22/2024 FEBUARY/MARCH 2024 DENTAL 1 62-0000-0-9514-0000-0000-000-00000 NN P 2,952.00 2,952.00 
H & W PASS THROUGH 

P0-000016 03/22/2024 FEBUARY/MARCH 2024 VISION 1 62-0000-0-9514-0000-0000-000-00000 NN P 528.00 528.00 
H & W PASS THROUGH 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 35,390.00 * 35,390.00 

TOTAL FUND PAYMENT 35,390.00 ** 35., 390. 00 

TOTAL BATCH PAYMENT 35,390.00 *** 0.00 35,390.00 

TOTAL DISTRICT PAYMENT 35,390.00 **** 0.00 35,390.00 

TOTAL FOR ALL DISTRICTS: 35,390.00 **** 0.00 35,390.00 

Nllillber of checks to be printed: 1, not counting voids due to stub overflows . 35,390.00 

https://35,390.00
https://35,390.00
https://35,390.00
https://35,390.00
https://35,390.00
https://35,390.00
https://35,390.00
https://35,390.00
https://35,390.00
https://35,390.00
https://2,952.00
https://2,952.00
https://31,910.00
https://31,910.00


---------------- ---------

SISKIYOU COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 
REQUEST FOR WARRANT PROCESSING 

43 . . Northern United Siskiyou Charter School BATCH 0419District#______ _ D1stnct Name:___________________ 

Fund# 
01 General Fund 

Fund Name District Total Audited Total 

11 

12 

13 

Adult Education Fund 

Child Development Fund 

Cafeteria Fund 

14 Deferred Maintenance Fund 

15 

17 
25 

30 

40 

71 

Pupil Transportation Equipment Fund 

Special Reserve Fund (Other than Capital outlay} 

Capital Facilities Fund (Developer Fees) 

State School Building/Lease Purchase Fund 

Special Reserve Capital Outlay Projects 

Retiree Benefit Fund 

xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx 

Northern United Siskiyou Charter School BATCH 0419 11303.09 

Batch Total 

By order of the governing board, the Siskiyou County Office of Education is authorized to draw warrants 
to the claimants of said school district as per attached listing: 

Trustee._____________ Trustee _ _____________ _ 

Trustee_____________ Trustee ---------------
Trustee _________ ____ Trustee ____ _ _ _________ 

Trustee______ _____ _ _ 

District Superintendent/Administrator: :ks~ QLlJ -h) • Date: 3/21 /24 

Board Approval Date: ________ _ U_ Mail; _______ Hold: _ _____ 

For Siskiyou County Office of Education Use Only 

Audited By: Audited Date: 

File: Business Services; Forms; SCOE Forms; Business Department Forms: Request for Warrant Processing /Jc 
1.18.17 



043 NORTHERN UNITED SISKIYOU J29711 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELIST APYSOO L.00.22 03/20/24 11;26 PAGE 3 
2324 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELlST BATCR: 0419 NUSCS BATCH 0419 <<Open>> 

FUND : 62 CHARTER SCH. ENTERPRISE FUND 

Vendor/Addr Remit name Tax IO num Deposit type ABA nwn Account. nWR EE ES E-Tern, E-Ex~.f 
Req Re~erence Date Description FD RESC Y OBJT GOAL FONC SCH LOCAL T9HPS Liq Alrlt Net Amount 

--------- --------·---
000080/00 HOMESCHOOL SOPE.RCENTER 001424261 

8943· S. US HWY 231 
DOTHAN, AL 36301 

P0-000193 01/01/202'1 INVOICE 10213321,10213322 1 62-6300-0-4100-1110-1000-000-00000 YN F '192. 77 
APPRVO TEXTBKS/CORE CURRICULA 

TOTAL PAYMENT AKOONT 456.62 • 

000277/00 J"1fflA CHURCHILL-BOSS 
223 WEST WABASH AVE 
EUREKA, CA 95S03 

PV-240053 03/20/2024 JANNA CHURCHILL REIMBURSMENT 62-6500-0-5200-5760-1120-000-00000 NN 
1'MVEL & CONFERENCE ~Q._

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 456.?2 • ili,,\eQ' (o7~ 
000139/00 JON DOVE 000000000 Q6 ol) ' / I / ,z_t 

l120 NEPTUNE WAY 
MT SJIASTA, CA 96067 

P\7-240052 03/20/2024 .;TON DOVE MILEAGE EXPENSE 62-0000-0-5200-1110-1000-000-00000 NN 
TRAVEL & CONFERENCE t_[) J -1 ~. 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 51. 75 * e.-~~LV ~ 

000053/00 LOVETT, SHARI 
2311 FICKLE HILL RD 
ARCATA, CA 95521 

PV-240051 03/14/2024 MILEAGE EXPENSE SHARI LOVETT 62-0000-0-5200-0000-7200- 000 - 20002 NN 320.26 
TRAVEL & CONF£1\ENCE 

TOTAL PAYMENT Mt:>IJNT 320.26 • 320 . 26 

000114/00 MEL SCIENCE 371901.8?6 
PO BOX 3248 
EDMONDS, WA 98020 

P0-000233 03/19/2024 INVOICE t DA2024031912 1 62- 0000-0-4300-lll0-1000-000-00000 NN F 388,37 328.39 
SUPPLIES 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 328.39 * 328.39 



APY250 L.00.06 SISICIYOtJ COUNTY OFFICE OF EDtJCATION 03/28/24 PAGE 3 
COMMERCIAL WARRANT REGISTER 

DISTIUCT ,' 043 :NORTHERN OlUTED SISKIYOU FOR WARRANTS DA1'ED 03/2$/2024 
BATCH: 0419 HUSCS BATCH 04l!I 

FUND 62 CHAR1:'ER SCH. BNTERPRISE FUND 

W1'RRANT VENOOR/ADDR NAME (REMIT) DEPOSIT TYPE ABA NUK ACCOUNT HOM 
REO# REFERENCE LN FD RESC Y 0BJT GOAL FlJNC SCH LOCAL DESCIUPTION 1'KXlNT 

· --------- -- -
WARRANT TOTAL $120'.00 

00641615 000321/ THERAPY TRAVELERS LLC 

P0-000203 5. 62-6500-0-5800-5760-1120-000-00000 INVOICEll INV987l5 2,442.00 
'NllRRAliT TOTAL $2,442.00 

*** FOND TOTALS*** TOTAL lltnmER OF CHECKS: 16 TOTAL AK>!lH'l' OF CHECICS: $11,310.57* 
TOrAL ACH GENERATED: 0 TOTAL AK'>llNT OF ACH: $.00* 
TOTAL EFT GENERATBD: 0 TOTAL AK)tJNI' OF EFr: $.00* 
TOTAL PAYMENTS: 16 TOTAL AMJOHT: $.11, 310.57* 

·~· BATCH 'l'OTALS ••• TOTAL NUMBER OF CHECKS: 16 TOT1\L AKXmT OF CHECJCS, $11,310.57* 
TOTAL ACH GENERAT60: 0 TOTAL J\JICURT OF ACK: $.00* 
TOTAL EFT GENERAl'ED: 0 TOTJIL AM:>ONT OF EFT: $.00* 
TOTAL~: 16 TOTAL Al«)Ollrl", $11,310.57* 

*** DISTRICT TOTM.S *** TOTAL NUMBER OF CHECICS: 16 TOTAL JIK)llNT OF CBECXS: $11,310.57* 
TOTAL ACtt GENERATED: 0 TOTAL .AM00NT OF ACH: $.OO• 
TOTAL EFT GENBRATED: 0 TOTAL AK)ONT OF EFT: $.00* 
TOTAL PAYMENTS: 16 TOTAL AK>IMI': $11 , 310.57* 



SISKIYOU COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 

REQUEST FOR WARRANT PROCESSING 

43 0. t . ·t N Northern United Siskiyou Charter School BATCH 0422District#_______ 1s nc ame:___________________ 

Fund# 
01 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

17 
25 

30 

40 

71 

Fund Name 
General Fund 

Adult Education Fund 

Child Development Fund 

Cafeteria Fund 

Deferred Maintenance Fund 

Pupil Transportation Equipment Fund 

Special Reserve Fund (Other than Capital outlay) 

Capital Facilities Fund (Developer Fees) 

State School Building/Lease Purchase Fund 

Special Reserve Capital Outlay Projects 

Retiree Benefit Fund 

Northern United Siskiyou Charter School BATCH 0422 

District Total 

xxxxxxxx 

30055.86 

Audited Total 

xxxxxxxx 

Batch Total 

By order of the governing board, the Siskiyou County Office of Education is authorized to draw warrants 
to the claimants of said school district as per attached listing: 

Trustee____________ ~ Trustee _______________ 

Trustee_____________ Trustee _______________ 

Trustee____________ _ Trustee ______ ________ _ 

Trustee _____________ 

District Superintendent/ Administrator:_i{......._.q._.,~..,.J...,.g..,.lj :t..,.~ --- Date: 3/26/24___ .....)~;...c..;fu:::;;...._;"""Vtb::'---

Board Approval Date: __________L~ail : _______ Hold: ______ 

For Siskiyou County Office of Education Use Only 

Audited By: ________________ Audited Date: _______ _ _ 

File: Business Services; Forms; SCOE Forms; Business Department Forms: Request for Warrant Processing /jc 
1.18.17 • 



• • • • • - -

043 NORTHERN UNITED SISKIYOU J30743 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELISTACCOUNTS PA¥ABLE PRE.LIST APYSOO L.00.22 03/28/24 07:14 PAGE 0 

- -------------- -- - --- ------------------- - ------------ --

Batch status: A All 

FrOlll batch: 0422 

To batch: 0422 

Include Revolving Cash: y 

Include Address: Y 

Include Object Desc: Y 

Include Vendor TIN: Y 

0 
N 
~ 

"'0 .. ..\If \Ill 

___ \lf_\11_\IIN0 -N~ m· \Ill 1\) .. 
VI o-mNOO-\lll~N~NN~-o~~m~~N\lf~N~-~. 

~N\IIIVIOOmVl\11~\lll~NO~~~\l(m~~-~~oo~~-"' " • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • " • • • • .. 
Q) ooo~oo~ooo~~~ONOO~~~~~~moo~Q~ 
~ OO~NCON~0~~~\110~0~~~~~~~~00~~~ 

+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +·* . 't: 



----------------------------------------------- ------- - ---

1 043 NORTHERN UNITED SISKIYOU J30743 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELIST APY500 L.00. 22 03/28/24 07 : 14 PAGE 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELIST BATCH: 0422 NUSCS BATCH 0422 <<Open>> 

EUND : 62 CttARTER SCH. ENTERPRISE FUND 

Vendor/Addr Remit name Tax ID num Deposit type ABA num Account num EE ES E-Te:an E-ExtRef 
Req Refer~nce Date Description FD RESC Y OBJT GOAL FUNC SCH LOCAL T9MPS Liq Amt Net Amount 

--- ----------------~--- ----- --- ------------------
000151/00 "1,SCO 

J?0 BOX 1280 
~DFORD, OR 97501 

P0-000004 

P0-000004 

03/20/2024 

03/22/2024 

INVOICEJLHED2303354 MTSHASTA 1 62-3213-0-5500-0000-8100-000-00-000 NN P 
OPERATION & HOUSEKEEPING SERV 

INVOICE. LME:D2304237 YREKA 1 62-3213-0-5500-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 
OPERATION & HOUSEKEEPING SERV 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 77.47 * 

36.02 

41.45 

36.02 

41.45 

77.47 

000074/00 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE INSURANCE 
ATTN: PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 
1932 WYNNTON 
COLUMBUS, GA 31999 

P0-000003 03/25/2024 INVOICE#437635 MAY 1 62-0000-0-9514-0000-0000-000-00000 NN 
H & 1ii PASS THROUGH 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 487.56 • 

P 487.56 487.56 

487.56 

000002/00 BOB STONE 
P.O. BOX 601 
YREKA, CA 96097 

559781278 

P0-000000 03/27/2024 MAY 2024 RENT 

TOTAL 

1 62-0000-0-5612-0000-8700-000-20007 
NORTH UNITED RENT/LEASE BLDG 

PAYMENT AMOUNT 3,250.00 • 

Nl P 3,250.00 3,250.00 

3,250.00 

000062/00 CDW GOVERNMENT 
75 REMITTANCE DRIVE 
SUITE 1515 
CHICAGO, IL 60675 

P0-000248 03/20/2024 INVOICE fQH15792 l 62-0000-0-4300-0000-2100-000-00000 NN F 320.00 320.00 
SUPPLIES 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 320.00 • 320.00 



043 NORTHERN UNITED SISKIYOU J30743 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELIST APY500 L.00.22 03/28/24 07:14 PAGE 2 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELIST BATCH: 0422 NUSCS BATCH 0422 <<Open>> 

FUND : 62 CHARTER SCH. ENTERPRISE FUND 

Vendor/Addr Remit name Tax ID num Deposit type ABA num Account num EE ES E-Term E-ExtRef 
Reg Reference Date Description FD RESC Y OBJT GOAL FUNC SCH LOCAL T9MPS Liq Amt Net Amount 

----------· ---------- - ----·--------·----- - ----------------------------- -·-----------------------------
000307/00 CINTAS CORP 

PO BOX 650838 
DALLAS, TX 75265-0838 

P0-000096 03/21/2024 INVOICE 14187042012 MS 1 62-0000-0-4300-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 64.66 64.66 
SUPPLIES 

P0-000096 03/21/2024 INVOICEl4187042007 MS l 62-0000-0-4300-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 88.48 88.48 
SUPPLIES 

P0-000096 03/21/2024 INVIOCEl4187042068 YREKA 1 62-0000-0-4300-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 63.47 63 . 47 
SUPPLIES 

P0-000096 03/21/2024 INVOICE#4187042100 YREKA l 62-0000-0-4300-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 47.07 47.07 
SUPPLIES 

P0-000096 12/21/2023 INVOICE #4177712320 505 1 62-0000-0-4300-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 121. 64 121.64 
SUPPLIES 

P0-000096 12/21/2023 INVOICE ,4177712363 423 1 62-0000-0-4300-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 137.54 137. 54 
SUPPLIES 

P0-000096 12/21/2023 INVOICEI 4177712232 MS 1 62-0000-0-4300-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 98.84 98.84 
SUPPLIES 

P0-000096 12/21/2023 INVOICEff 4177712223 MS 1 62-0000-0-4300-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 75.66 75.66 
SUPPLIES 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 697.36 * 697.36 

000289/00 DANIEL D. NELSON 567925190 
A-1 MINI STORAGE 
PO BOX 600 
MT SHASTA, CA 96067 

P0-000002 03/27/2024 MAY 2024 RENT 1 62-0000-0-5612-0000-8700-000-20007 NY P 4,800.00 4,800.00 
NORTH UNITED RENT/LEASE BLDG 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 4,800.00 * 4,800.00 

000063/00 G & G HARDWARE INC 
729 SOUTH BROADWAY 
YREKA, CA 96097 

P0-000250 03/20/2024 INVOICEf336267 l 62-0000-0-4300-0000-8110-000-00000 NN F 20. 71 17.23 
SUPPLIES 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 17 .23 * 17.23 

https://4,800.00
https://4,800.00
https://4,800.00
https://4,800.00


-

043 NORTHERN UNITED SISKIYOU 330743 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELIST 

Vendor/Addr Remit name 
Req Reference Date Description 

- ' 

000215/00 GOLDEN ARROW INVESTMENTS 
PO BOX 796 
MONTAGUE, CA 96064 

P0-000001 03/27/2024 MAY 2024 RENT 

000294/00 HUNTER COMMUNICATION & TECH 
PO BOX 24644 
SEATTLE, WA 98124-0644 

P0-000010 03/20/2024 INVOICEt564827 

P0-000010 03/20/2024 INVOICE #564827 

P0-000010 03/20/2024 INVOICE# 564827 

000324/00 MELISSA JOHNSON 
50 STARR ACCESS RD. 
ETNA, CA 96027 

PV-240054 03/22/2024 BOARD MEETING 

000011/00 MT SHASTA SPRING WATER 
1878 TWIN VIEW BLVD 
REDDING, CA 96003 

P0-000015 03/05/2024 INVOICEf 321702 

P0-000015 03/26/2024 INVOICEJ322744 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELIST APY500 L.00.22 03/28/24 07:14 PAGE 3 
BATCH: 0422 NUSCS BATCH 0422 <<Open>> 

FUND : 62 CHARTER SCH. ENTERPRISE FUND 

Tax ID num Deposit type ABA num Account num EE ES E-Term E-ExtRef 
FD RESC Y OBJT GOAL FUNC SCH LOCAL T9MPS Liq Amt Net Amount 

• ---- - - ------------------ - - ---------- - -----------
El33970988 

1 62-0000-0-5612-0000-8700-000-20007 Nl P 3,750.00 3,750.00 
NORTH UNITED RENT/LEASE BLDG 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 3,750.00 * 3,750.00 

000000000 

1 62-0000-0-5922-1110-1000-000-00000 NN P 155. 72 155.72 
COMMUNICATION - TELEPHONE SVCS 

2 62-0000-0-5922-0000-2700-000-00000 NN P 46. 71 46. 71 
COMMUNICATION - TELEPHONE SVCS 

3 62-0000-0-5922-0000-7200-000-00000 NN P 20.02 20.02 
COMMUNICATION - TELEPHONE SVCS 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 222.45 * 222.45 

62-0000-0-5200-0000-7200-000-00000 NN 127. 97 
TRAVEL & CONFERENCE 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 127.97 * 127.97 

680174022 

1 62-0000-0-4300-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 23.99 23.99 
SUPPLIES 

l 62-0000-0-4300-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 23.04 23.04 
SUPPLIES 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 47.03 * 47.03 

https://3,750.00
https://3,750.00
https://3,750.00
https://3,750.00


--- --------------------------------------------------------- ---------

043 NORTHERN UijITED SISKIYOU J30743 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELIST APYSOO L.00.22 03/28/24 07:14 PAGE 4 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PRELIST BATCH: 0422 NOSCS BATCH 0422 <<Open>> 

FUND : 62 CHARTER SCH. ENTERPRISE FUND 

Vendor/Addr Remit name Tax IO num Deposit type ABA num Account num EE ES E-Term E-ExtRef 
Req Reference Date Description FD RESC Y OBJT GOAL FUNC SCH LOCAL T9MPS Liq Amt Net Amount 

000012/00 NORTH STATE PARENT 
PO BOX 1602 
MT. SHASTA, CA 96067 

P0-000017 03/01/2024 INVOICE #73952 1 62-0000-0-5800-0000-2700-000-00000 NN P 221.00 275.00 
PROFES'L/CONSULTG SVCS/OP EXP 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 275.00 * 275.00 

000013/00 PACIFIC POWER 
PO BOX 26000 
PORTLAND, OR 97256-0001 

P0-000018 03/18/2024 ACCT# 64034125-001 1 62-0000-0-5520-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 535.09 535.09 
ELECTRICITY 

P0-000018 03/18/2024 ACCT:# 64034125-003 6 1 62-0000-0-5520-0000-8100-000-00000 NN P 118.92 118. 92 
ELECTRICITY 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 654.01 • 654.01 

000007/00 SISKIYOU COUNTY OFFICE OF ED 
609 SOUTH GOLD STREET 
YREKA, CA 96097 

P0-000251 03/26/2024 INVOICE i 240524 1 62-6770-0-5800-1110-1000-000-00000 NN F 647.50 500.00 
PROFES'L/CONSULTG SVCS/OP EXP 

P0-000252 03/26/2024 INVOICE# 240534 l 62-6770-0-5800-1110-1000-000-DOOOO NN F 129.50 100.00 
PROFES'L/CONSULTG SVCS/OP EXP 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 600.00 * 600.00 

000052/00 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 
PO BOX 660409 
DALLAS, TX 75266-0409 

P0-000237 03/13/2024 INVOICEi3561877779 1 62-0000-0-4300-0000-2700-000-00000 NN 
SUPPLIES 

F 220.01 183.06 

P0-000240 03/14/2024 INVOICEt3562026202 1 62-0000-0-4300-0000-2700-000-00000 NN 
SUPPLIES 

F 391.47 325.72 

TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 508.78 • 508.78 



------- -- - ----------

5 043 N\''JP.THERN UNTT£D SISKIYOU 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE l>RELIST 

Vendot/Addr Rem.it name 
R~q Reference Date 

J30743 

Description 
Taz ID nu..-n Deposit ty-pe 

FD 
- --------·--------- - ------------------------- ---- --~----- ----
000137 /00 STUDY.COM 

100 VIEW STREET 1t20Z 
t·lOUNT1\IN VIEW, CA 94041 

?0-000239 03/18/2024 INVOICE ~11228 

TOTAL 

000016/00 YREKA TRANSFER LLC 
303 Yi'.MA STREET 
YREKA, CA 96097 

P0-000031 03/19/2024 INVOICEi:NV26109 

TOTAL 

TOTA! , 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

Number of checks to be printed: 17, not counting 

ACCOUNTS Pt'.YABLE PRELIST 
BATCH: 0422 NUSCS BATCH 04?'..'. 

FUND : 62 CRJ!.RTF.R SCH. 

ABA 
RESC Y OBTr 

AP'f580 L.00.?2 
<< Open >,-

ENTERPRISE FUND 

num Account num 
GOAL FUNC SCH LOCAL T91-:PS 

-----------~-- -----------------

l 62-0000- J-5800-lllC-1000-D00-00000 NN F 
i?ROFES'L/CONSULTG SVCS/OP EXP 

PI\YMF;t,rr AMOONT 14,112.00 • 

62-0000-0-5550-COOD-8100-000-00000 NH r 
DISPOSAL/GARBAGE REMOVAL 

PAYN.ENT A!~OONT 109 . 00 • 

FUND PAYMENT 30,055.86 •• 

03/28/24 07:14 PAGE 

£S ES E-·Term E-E:-:tRef 
Liq Amt Net Amount 

18,275.Qq 141112 .00 

14,112.00 

109.00 109.00 

:os.oo 

30,055.86 

BATCH PAYMENT 30,055.86 ... O.C v 30,0SS.86 

DI STRICT PAYt-!ElfT 30,055.86 11'-.ti*" 0.00 30,055.86 

FOR ALL DISTRICTS: 30,055.86 .... 0.00 30,055.Sb 

voids due to stub overflows ~ 30,055.86 

https://30,055.86
https://30,055.Sb
https://30,055.86
https://30,055.86
https://30,055.86
https://30,0SS.86
https://30,055.86
https://30,055.86
https://14,112.00
https://STUDY.COM


- ----------- ----- ----

043 NORTHERN UNITED SISKIYOU PAYROLL AUDIT PRELIST J30653 PAYSlO L.00.22 03/27/24 PAGE 4 
2324 SUPPLE~NTAL PAYROLL PAYNAME: SUPP DISTRICT TOTALS PAY DATE: 04/10/2024 END DATE: 03/31/2024 

PAYROLL PRELIST AUDIT TOTALS FOR DISTRICT 

EMPLOYEE COUNTS 

RECEIVING WARRANTS 12 GETTING PAID FIRST TIME 0 
APD TO CU 0 TERMINATED GETTING PAID 0 RET SYSTEM 1/3 OPTION : P %0.000 

APD TO CHECKING 0 STARTING APD CHECKING NEXT MONTH 0 RET SYSTEM 2/4 OPTION : P %0.000 
APD TO SAVINGS 0 STARTING APD SAVINGS NEXT MONTH 0 FICA OPTION : 

- GETTING PAID BALANCE OF CONTRACT 0 
TOTAL GETTING PAID 12 

PAYROLL TOTALS 

SALARY GROSS DAILY GROSS HOURLY GROSS HOURLY AND DAILY GROSS TOTAL GROSS 
NML O.OQ NML 0.00 NML 0.00 NML 0.00 NML 0.00 
ADJ 0.00 ADJ 0.00 ADJ 0.00 ADJ 0.00 ADJ 0.00 

- ---- - ·---
ADJ NML 0.00* ADJ NML 0.00* ADJ NML 0.00* ADJ NML 0.00* ADJ NML 0.00* 

STIP 18,250.00 STIP 0.00 STIP 0.00 STIP 0.00 STIP 18,250.00 

TOTAL OT 0.00* TOTAL OT 0.00* TOTAL OT 0.00* TOTAL OT 0.00* TOTAL OT 0.00* 

NON-NML 18,250.00* NON-NML 0.00* NON-NML 0.00* NON-NML 0.00* NON-NML 18,250.00* 
TOTAL 18,250.00** TOTAL 0.00** TOTAL 0.00** TOTAL 0.00** TOTAL l .S, 250 . 0 Q•• 

TOTAL NUMBER HOURS WORKED: 0.00 TOTAL NUMBER DAYS WORKED: 0.00 

GROSS FED IMP GROSS NTX GROSS TSA RET-TS FED TAX GROSS FIT AFIT 
18,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.00 18,209.00 323.50 0.00 

SIT ASIT OASDI GROSS OASDI MEDI GROSS MEDICARE DEF-MEDI GROSS DEF-MEDI 
111.46 0.00 11,150.00 691. 30 18,250.00 264. 64 0.00 0.00 

SURV-BEN SDI EIC STRS SUBJ STRS PERS SUBJ PERS DED 
Q.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 41. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

NET ADJ(+) ADJ (-) OASDI EMPR MEDI EMPR STRS EMPR PERS EMPR 
16,818.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

STATE IMP GROSS 
0.00 

STATE TAX GROSS 
18,209.00 

STRS (C) 
41. 00 

STRS (P)

°'· 00 

STRS (0) 
0.00 

PERS (C) 
0 . 00 

PERS (P) 
0.00 

PERS (0) 
0.00 

STRS/SUBJ (C) STRS/SUBJ (P) STRS/SUBJ (0) PERS/SUBJ (C) PERS/SUBJ (P) PERS/SUBJ (0) STRS/SUBJ DBS STRS DBS 
400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

-{J.,J:Y\.,vtb- 3/27/24 

https://18,250.00
https://18,250.00


--------

043 NORTHERN UNITED SISKIYOU PAYROLL AUDIT PRELIST J28293 PAY510 L.00.22 03/07/24 PAGE 9 
NUSCS PAYROLL LIST PAYNAME: REG DISTRICT TOTALS PAY DATE: 03/29/2024 END DATE: 03/31/2024 

PAYROLL PRELIST AUDIT TOTALS FOR DISTRICT 

EMPLOYEE COUNTS 

RECEIVING WARRANTS 4 GETTING PAID FIRST TIME 0 
APD TO CU 0 TERMINATED GETTING PAID 0 RET SYSTEM 1/3 OPTION: P %0.000 

APD TO CHECKING 15 STARTING APD CHECKING NEXT MONTH 0 RET SYSTEM 2/4 OPTION: P %0.000 
APD TO SAVINGS 0 STARTING APD SAVINGS NEXT MONTH 0 FICA OPTION: 

GETTING PAID BALANCE OF CONTRACT 0 
TOTAL GETTING PAID 19 

PAYROLL TOTALS 

SALARY GROSS DAILY GROSS HOURLY GROSS HOURLY AND DAILY GROSS TOTAL GROSS 
NML 61,502.51 NML 0.00 NML 8,959.25 NML 8,959.25 NML 70,461.76 
ADJ 0.00 ADJ 0.00 ADJ 0.00 ADJ 0.00 ADJ 0.00 

---------·---
ADJ NML 61,502.51* ADJ NML 0.00* ADJ NML 8,959.25* ADJ NML 8,959.25* ADJ NML 70,461. 76* 

STIP 608.34 STIP 0.00 STIP 0.00 STIP 0.00 STIP 608.34 
XSER 0.00 XSER 0.00 XSER 700.00 XSER 700.00 XSER 700.00 
SLV 140.00 SLV 0.00 SLV 1,469.00 SLV 1,469.00 SLV 1,609.00 

TOTAL OT 0.00* TOTAL OT 0.00* TOTAL OT 0.00* TOTAL OT 0.00* TOTAL OT 0.00* 

NON-NML 748.34* NON-NML 0.00* NON-NML 2;169.00* NON-NML 2,169.00* NON-NML 2 , 91 7 . 34~ 
TOTAL 62,250.85** TOTAL 0.00** TOTAL 11,128.25** TOTAL 11,128.25** TOTAL 73,379 . 10• • 

TOTAL NUMBER HOURS WORKED: 537.50 TOTAL NUMBER DAYS WORKED: 0.00 

GROSS FED IMP GROSS NTX GROSS TSA RET-TS FED TAX GROSS FIT AFIT 
73,379.10 0.00 803.76 0.00 7,081.80 65,493.54 3,244.32 565.00 

SIT ASIT OASDI GROSS OASDI MEDI GROSS MEDICARE DEF-MEDI GROSS DEF-MEDI 
1,121.68 0.00 24,683.28 1,530.36 72,575.34 1,052.36 0.00 0.00 

SURV-BEN SDI EIC STRS SUBJ STRS PERS SUBJ PERS DED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 52,240.00 5,347.25 21,681.92 1 ,734.55 984.56 

NET ADJ (+) ADJ (-) OASDI EMPR MEDI EMPR STRS EMPR PERS EMPR 
57,799.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

STATE IMP GRO?S STATE TAX GROSS STRS (C) STRS (P) STRS (0) PERS (C} PERS (P) PERS (0} 
0.00 65,493.54 3,675.66 1,671.59 0.00 0.00 1,734.55 0.00 

STRS/SUBJ (C} STRS/SUBJ (P} STRS/SUBJ (O) PERS/SUBJ (C) PERS/SUBJ (P) PERS/SUBJ (0) STRS/SUBJ DBS STRS DBS 
35,860.00 16,380.00 0.00 0.00 21,681.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 

~JA.;tf~ 3/7/24~ 

https://21,681.92
https://16,380.00
https://35,860.00
https://1,734.55
https://1,671.59
https://3,675.66
https://65,493.54
https://57,799.02
https://21,681.92
https://5,347.25
https://52,240.00
https://1,052.36
https://72,575.34
https://1,530.36
https://24,683.28
https://1,121.68
https://3,244.32
https://65,493.54
https://7,081.80
https://73,379.10
https://11,128.25
https://11,128.25
https://62,250.85
https://2,169.00
https://2;169.00
https://1,609.00
https://1,469.00
https://1,469.00
https://8,959.25
https://8,959.25
https://61,502.51
https://70,461.76
https://8,959.25
https://8,959.25
https://61,502.51


Agenda Item 3. 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Atrustee can have an item removed from the Consent Agenda and given individual consideration for action 
as a regular agenda item. An administrator or amember of the public may request that an item be removed 
from the Consent Agenda and given individual consideration for action as a regular agenda item at the 
pleasure of the Board. 

Subject: 
3.3 Consideration of Approval of Minutes for the March 7th, 8th, 13th and 20th Board Meetings 

Action Requested: 
Approval 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
The minutes from prior meetings are inspected, corrected if needed, and approved. This is a routine 
monthly process for the Board. The minutes for the four March board meetings are attached. 

Fiscal Implications: 
None 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Lynda Speck 



Northern United Charter School 

Board of Directors 

Regular Board Meeting 

March 7, 2024 

4pm 

Members Present: Rosemary Kunkler, Jere Cox, Melissa Johnson and Briana Oesterle 

Staff Present: Shari Lovett, Kirk Miller, Rebekah Davis, Dawn Fryling, Kelley Withers, Sara Thompson, 

Jennifer Rand and Julia Anderson 

Guests Present: Aedhon Rossiter 

1.0 CALL TO ORDER: Rosemary Kunkler called the meeting to order at 4:01pm 

1.1 Pledge of Allegiance: 
1.2 Adopt the Agenda: A motion to adopt the agenda was made by Jere Cox and seconded 

by Melissa Johnson. Vote taken: Jere Cox-Aye, Melissa Johnson-Aye, Briana Oesterle­

Aye and Rosemary Kunkler-Aye. Motion carries. 

2.0 PRESENTATIONS: There were none. 

3.0 CONSENT AGENDA: 
3.1 Consideration of Approval of Warrants and Payroll for Northern United-Humboldt 

Charter School: 
3.2 Consideration of Approval of Warrants and Payroll for Northern United-Siskiyou 

Charter School (0222, 0223): 
3.3 Consideration of Approval of Minutes for the February 7, 2024 Board Meeting: 
3.4 Consideration of Resignations, Hires, Leaves and Change of Assignments: 
3.5 Consideration of Resignation Letter from Board Member, Aime Snider: A motion to 

approve the consent agenda as posted was made by Melissa Johnson and seconded by 

Briana Oesterle. Vote taken: Jere Cox-Aye, Melissa Johnson-Aye, Briana Oesterle-Aye 

and Rosemary Kunkler-Aye. Motion carries. 

4.0 PUBLIC COMMENTS ON ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA: There were none 

5.0 ACTION ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED: • 

5.1 Adopt Second Interim budget for Northern United-Humboldt Charter School: Kelley 

Withers presented the second interim budget. A motion to certify the second interim 

budget as positive for Northern United-Humboldt Charter School was made by Jere Cox 

and seconded by Melissa Johnson. Vote taken: Jere Cox-Aye, Melissa Johnson-Aye, 

Briana Oesterle-Aye and Rosemary Kunkler-Aye. Motion carries. 

5.2 Adopt Second Interim Budget and Budget Resolution for Northern United-Siskiyou 
Charter School: Kelley Withers presented the second interim budget. A motion to certify 

the second interim budget as positive and to adopt the budget resolution for Northern 

United-Siskiyou Charter School was made by Briana Oesterle and seconded by Jere Cox. 



Vote taken: Jere Cox-Aye, Melissa Johnson-Aye, Briana Oesterle-Aye and Rosemary 

Kunkler-Aye. Motion carries. 

5.3 Approval of Financial Statements with Independent Auditor's Report for Fiscal Vear 
2022-2023 for Northern United Charter Schools: Shari went over the audit report. A 

motion to approve the Financial Statements with Independent Auditor's Report for 

fiscal year 2022-2023 for Northern United Charter Schools was made by Melissa 

Johnson and seconded by Briana Oesterle. Vote taken: Jere Cox-Aye, Melissa Johnson­

Aye, Briana Oesterle-Aye and Rosemary Kunkler-Aye. Motion carries. 

5.4 Approval of 2024-2025 Calendar for Northern United-Humboldt Charter School: A 

motion to approve the 2024-2025 calendar for Northern United-Humboldt Charter 

School was made by Briana Oesterle and seconded by Jere Cox. Vote taken: Jere Cox­

Aye, Melissa Johnson-Aye, Briana Oesterle-Aye and Rosemary Kunkler-Aye. Motion 

carries. 

5.5 Approval of 2024-2025 Calendar for Northern United-Siskiyou Charter School: A 

motion to approve the 2024-2025 calendar for Northern United-Siskiyou Charter School 

was made by Melissa Johnson and seconded by Briana Oesterle. Vote taken: Jere Cox­

Aye, Melissa Johnson-Aye, Briana Oesterle-Aye and Rosemary Kunkler-Aye. Motion 

carries. 

6.0 DISCUSSION ITEMS: 

6.1 Eligibility for Additional Targeted Support and Improvement for Northern United­

Humboldt Charter School. A discussion was held on additional support for students. 

7 .0 REPORTS: 

7.1 Enrollment and Attendance Report: In packet 

7. 2 Financial Report for Northern United-Humboldt and Siskiyou Charter Schools: In 

packet 

7.3 Director's Report: Shari Lovett spoke on the following topics: 

• We will be giving a report to HCOE's board on Wednesday, March 13th and 
their authorizer visit will be on April 23rd . 

• We are completing the CYBHI application (Children and Youth Behavioral 
Health Initiative) which will allow us to bill private medical insurance, as well as 
MediCal for mental and behavioral services for students. 

• We are looking for a new internal formative assessment for next year. 
• NCSMIG set the rates for medical, dental and vision for next year. 

7.4 Northern United-Humboldt Charter School Report: In packet 

7.5 Northern United-Siskiyou Charter School Report: 
• Six of our staff members at the Yreka learning center have finished the four 

course training on restorative justice circles. 

• CTE Sustainable Ag- Our Ag. class just had a field trip to Raley's. We learned 
so much about global food distribution, distribution systems, what it's like to 
run the produce department and insight into managing different types of 
produce at the store. We're excited for nice spring weather to arrive, so we can 
get into our plot at the Yreka Community Garden. We'll soon start our lesson on 
soil and soil testing. 

• We applied for a Strong Workforce CTE Pathway grant to support the creation 
of a building trades pathway. 



• Community Schools: Kate been busy writing grants to help support our 
Community School efforts. A Raley's Extra Credit grant was submitted and 
submitting a Wellness Coach grant is in the works. 

• CEI Team: Our CEI team had a great trip to Santa Clara, for a two-day 
conference, to continue our journey of community engagement best practices 
and how to best align our efforts. 

7.6 Board Report: 

Jere Cox: Asked about Super Student. He said that he felt out of the loop and 

spoke of the difficulty of getting board members. 

Melissa Johnson: Thank you to Humboldt for coming over for the board 

meeting. 

Briana Oesterle: No report 

Rosemary Kunkler: Thank you and it was good to be all together. 
8.0 NEXT BOARD MEETING: 

8.1 Possible Agenda Items: Food Program, Closed session, Board self-evaluation, Board 

member applicants and interview 

8.2 Next Board Meeting: March 8, 2024 and April 17, 2024 

9.0 ADJOURNMENT: Ros-emary Kunkler adjourned the meeting at 5:51pm 



Northern United Charter Schools 

Board of Directors 

Regular Board Meeting 

March 08, 2024 

Members Present: Rosemary Kunkler, Jere Cox, and Melissa Johnson, Briana Oesterle 

Members Absent: 

Staff Present: Rebekah Davis, Kirk Miller, Kelley Withers, Jen Rand, Donnie Allen, Michaela Walston, 

Greta de la Pedraja, Julia Anderson 

Guests Present: Aedhon Rossiter 

1.0 CALL TO ORDER: Rosemary Kunkler called the meeting to order at 9:16am. 

1.1 Pledge of Allegiance 

1.2 Adopt the Agenda: A motion to adopt the agenda as posted was made by Briana 

Oesterle and seconded by Melissa Johnson. Vote taken: Jere Cox-Aye, Melissa Johnson­

Aye and Rosemary Kunkler-Aye. Motion carries. 

2.0 PRESENTATIONS: There were none 

3.0 CONSENT AGENDA: There were no items 

4.0 PUBLIC COMMENTS: There were no comments 

5.0 DISCUSSION ITEMS: 

5.1 Process for Appointing New Humboldt Board Member: The board discussed the 

process for interviewing and appointing a new board member. 

5.2 Onboarding New Siskiyou Board Member-Briana Oesterle: Briana Oesterle went 

through the onboarding process. They discussed the process and how it could be 

improved. 

6.0 ACTION ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED: 

6.1 Discuss and Approve Northern United Charter Schools Board Self Evaluation Tool: A 

discussion was held on the self-evaluation tool. Shari Lovett will create the evaluation 

and bring it back to the board in April. No action taken. 

7.0 REPORTS: None 

8.0 NEXT BOARD MEETING: 

8.1 Possible Agenda Items: None 

8.2 Next Board Meeting: April 17, 2024 at 4:00pm 

9.0 ADJOURNMENT: Rosemary Kunkler adjourned the meeting at 11:39am 



Northern United Charter School 

Board of Directors 

Regular Board Meeting 

March 13, 2024 

9:00 am 

Members Present: Rosemary Kunkler, Jere Cox, and Briana Oesterle 

Members Absent: Melissa Johnson 

Staff Present: Shari Lovett, Kirk Miller, Rebekah Davis, Lynda Speck, Kelley Withers, and Sara Thompson, 

1.0 CALL TO ORDER: Rosemary Kunkler called the meeting to order at 9:07am. 

1.1 Pledge of Allegiance: 
1.2 Adopt the Agenda: A motion to adopt the agenda as posted was made by Jere Cox and 

seconded by Briana Oesterle. Vote taken: Jere Cox-Aye, Briana Oesterle-Aye and 

Rosemary Kunkler-Aye. Motion carries. 

2.0 PRESENTATIONS: There were none. 

3.0 CONSENT AGENDA: No items 

4.0 PUBLIC COMMENTS ON ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA: There were none. 

5.0 DISCUSSION ITEMS: No items 

6.0 ACTION ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED: 

6.1 Approval of Northern United-Humboldt Charter Schools' Overnight Field Trip to Future 
Farmers of America (FFA) State Conference: A motion to approve the overnight field 

trip to the FFA State Conference was made by Jere Cox and seconded by Briana 

Oesterle. Vote taken: Jere Cox-Aye, Briana Oesterle-Aye and Rosemary Kunkler-Aye. 

Motion carries. 

7.0 REPORTS: No items 

8.0 NEXT BOARD MEETING: 

8.1 Possible Agenda Items: Taxes, closed session, Board self-evaluation, Board member 

applicants and interview 

8.2 Next Board Meeting: April 17, 2024 

9.0 ADJOURNMENT: Rosemary Kunkler adjourned the meeting at 9:18am. 



Northern United Charter Schools 

Board of Directors 

Special Board Meeting 

March 20, 2024 

Members Present: Rosemary Kunkler, Jere Cox, and Melissa Johnson 

Members Absent: Briana Oesterle 

Staff Present: Rebekah Davis, Kirk Miller, Kelley Withers, Lynda Speck, and Jen Rand 

1.0 CALL TO ORDER: Rosemary Kunkler called the meeting to order at 12:01pm 

1.1 Pledge of Allegiance 

1.2 Adopt the Agenda: A motion to adopt the agenda as posted was made by Jere Cox and 

seconded by Melissa Johnson. Vote taken: Jere Cox-Aye, Melissa Johnson-Aye and 

Rosemary Kunkler-Aye. Motion carries. 

2.0 PRESENTATIONS: There were none 

3.0 CONSENT AGENDA: There were no items 

4.0 PUBLIC COMMENTS: There were no comments 

5.0 ACTION ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED: 

5.1 Approval of Department of Health and Human Services-Behavioral Health Grant for 

Northern United-Humboldt Charter School: Information was provided in board packet 

about the grant and the award amount. A motion to approve the Department of Health 

and Human Services-Behavioral Health Grant for Northern United-Humboldt Charter 

School was made by Melissa Johnson and seconded by Jere Cox. Vote taken: Jere Cox­

Aye, Melissa Johnson-Aye and Rosemary Kunkler-Aye. Motion carries. 

6.0 DISCUSSION ITEMS: None 

7.0 REPORTS: None 

8.0 NEXT BOARD MEETING: 

8.1 Possible Agenda Items: None 

8.2 Next Board Meeting: April 17, 2024 at 4:00pm 

9.0 ADJOURNMENT: Rosemary Kunkler adjourned the meeting at 12:07pm 



Agendft ltern 3. 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Atrustee can have an item removed from the Consent Agenda and given individual consideration for action 
as aregular agenda Item. An administrator or amember of the public may request that an item be removed 
from the Consent Agenda and given individual consideration for action as a regular agenda item at the 
pleasure of the Board. 

Subject: 
3.4 Consideration of Resignations, Hires, Leaves, and Change of Assignments 

Action Requested: 
Approval 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
The Board will approve all new hires, resignations and leaves throughout the year. 

Fiscal Implications: 
None 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Lynda Speck 
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Northern United Charter Schools 
Resignations, Hires, and Leaves 

For Month Ending: 3/31/2024 

Resignations 
Name Date Location Comments 

Cheryl Tunzini 4/2/2024 Special Ed/CLC Resigned 

Samanthat Hazlewood 3/29/2024 Secretary/YLC Resigned 
Michele Janelli 4/4/2024 Instructional Aide/CLC Resigned 

HIRES 
Name Date Location Comments 

Sara Cross 4/3/2024 Yreka Learning Center Secretary 

Jennah Moody 3/26/2024 Eureka Learning Center Instructional Aide/Driver 

Anna Sherman 3/26/2024 Cutten Learning Center Instructional Aide 

Leaves 
Name Date Location Comments 

Amanda Jeffares 3/31/2024 Records Office Maternity Leave 

Change Of Assignment 
Name Date Location Comments 



Agenda Item 3. 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Atrustee can have an item removed from the Consent Agenda and given individual consideration for action 
as a regular agenda item. An administrator or a member of the public may request that an item be removed 
from the Consent Agenda and given individual consideration for action as a regular agenda item at the 
pleasure of the Board. 

Subject: 
3.5 Consideration of Approval of Williams' Uniform Complaint, Quarterly Report for NU-SCS 

Action Requested: 
Approval 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
NU-SCS reports any complaints regarding the provision of textbooks and instructional materials, teacher 
vacancy or mis-assignment, and/or facilities conditions. The Board approves these reports each quarter. 
No complaints were received in the last quarter. 

Fiscal Implications: 
None 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett 



nucharters.org 

Northern United Charter Schools 
Learning Today, Leading Tomorrow 

2120 Campton Rd, Suite H 
Eureka, California 95503 

707/445-2660 

Quarterly Report on Williams Uniform Complaints 
[Education Code § 35186] 

District: _ _ ...:..;N:..::oc:...rt:..:..h:..::ec:....:rnc.:.....,:;U.:..,n.:..:.it=ed=--- -=S=is=ki:...i.Y=O=u-=Cc:...:.h.::.;art=--=-=er:....:S:.,c"'"h=o=o.:....I _ _____________ 
Person completing this form: _ S~h~a~ri~L=o~v-et-t ________ Title: School Director 

Quarterly Report Submission Date: January 2024 
April 2024 

(check one} July 2024 
October 2024 

Date for information to be reported publicly at governing board meeting: April 17, 2024 

Please check the box that applies: 

~ No complaints were filed with any school in the district during the quarter indicated above. 

□ Complaints were filed with schools in the district during the quarter indicated above. The 
following chart summarizes the nature and resolution of these complaints. 

General Subject Area Total# of Complaints # Resolved # Unresolved 

Textbooks and 
Instructional Materials 

0 

Teacher Vacancy or 
Misassignment 

0 

Facilities Conditions 
0 

TOTALS 
0 

1 
6ate 

https://nucharters.org


Agenda Item 4. 
PUBLIC COMMENTS ON ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA 

Subject: 
4.1 Comments by the Public 

Action Requested: 
None 

Previous Staff/Board Action Back round Information and/or Statement of Need: 
Board members or staff may choose to respond briefly to Public Comments. 

Fiscal Implications: 
None 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Rosemary Kunkler 

Agenda Item 5. 
ACTION ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED 

Subject: 
5.1 Approval of Employer Contribution Toward Health Benefits 

Action Requested: 
Approval 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Back_ground Information and/or Statement of Need: 
Currently, NUCS contributes the entire premium amount of the Spruce plan for the employee and any 
dependents for all full time equivalent employees. The employer contribution for part time employees is 
prorated to match the FTE ratio of the employee and the employee contributes the difference between the 
employer contribution and the premium. The medical premiums will be increasing by 3% and vision will be 
increasing by 2.3%. Dental premiums will not be increasing for the 2024-2025 school year. Staff 
recommends continuing full coverage of Spruce for the employee and dependents, as well as full dental 
and vision coverage. 

Fiscal Implications: 
NU-HCS - Approximate increase of $29,512 (23-24 Total cost= $753,908; 24-25 Total cost= $783,420) 
Approximate 24-25 ending balance= $1,633,139 

NU-SCS - Approximate decrease of $14,830 (23-24 Total cost= $213,908; 24-25 Total cost= $198,612) 
Approximate 24-25 ending balance= $657,878 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Kelley Withers 



- --

North Coast Schools Medical Insurance Group 
2024-2025 Program Rates 

1 
. '','): ,1_il/_:: '1 ,) _;_,_lf1;_1~.~:1T~,,'_\£J! (:.••_;:•:.'.:--!}:1-J_ 

' . . . . - . 
Employee+ Employee+ Employee+

Plan Employee Only 
Spouse/Partner Child/ren Family 

Oak $ 983 $1,900 $1,545 $2,330 

Spruce $ 770 $1,487 $1,204 $1,818 

Pine $ 542 $1.050 $ 883 $1,370 

Maple $ 690 $1,333 $ 1,208 $ 1,756 

-~ • '. • • ' .-. ·- .. 1JU'• JI-'' • • .~ ••••-.-.• - • ; ('· • 1' • ,... ";,l,.,,.- ~._ --l 14 

- . ;_{1;_,';,;J'."l-'Y;:~•J11l.:,,:_t{i.lt,rl..(:.1 ul:.:;..1.•:.i.-~l;{,,•l~0,-J .. , . , ·i" .., 
_J, - -"-=-- ·-~- - --- - - -··· -~·- -~·-·'·-----.;:_~- ·-··-'"-~·~ 

Retiree, Retiree, 
Spouse /Partner, Spouse /Partner, Dependent Child of

Plan 
Dep. Child > 26 Dep. Child> 26 Retiree< 26 

(No Medicare) (Medicare) 

Oak $1,524 $1,458 $ 700 

Spruce $ 1,187 $1,152 $ 542 

Pine $ 813 $ 777 $ 566 

Maple $ 1,061 $ 871 $ 633 

•~ 1/·. ,1•·,1; ;~ 1!-'·!_I__I.' j, ~~t.!_t_•.i._.. \1,:, • .,. 

- .... -- • • -- - • • ' .- ~ - -· ~.: -A,,: 

Calendar Year
Plan Premium Orthodontics Prosthodontics 

Maximum 

D-15 $ 91.00 $1,500.00 None 50%/50% 

D-20 $113.00 $2,000.00 $1,500 Lifetime Maximum 50%/50% 

70% Guardian/30% Member 
Children and Adults 

D-30 $ 123.00 $3,000.00 $2,500 Lifetime Maximum 75%/25% 

75% Guardian/25% Member 

Children and Adults 

Plan Premium Copay 
Exam 

Frequency 
Lens 

Frequency 
Frame 

Frequency 

A $ 18.00 $ 15.00 12 months 24 months 24 months 

B $19.00 $15.00 12 months 12 months 24 months 

C $ 23.00 $ 15.00 12 months 12 months 12 months 

https://3,000.00
https://2,000.00
https://1,500.00


Agenda Item 5. 
ACTION ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED 

Subject: 
5.2 Approval of 2024-2025 NUCS Certificated and Classified Pay Schedules 

Action Requested: 
Approval 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
The certificated pay schedule was updated to increase the Regional Director and School 
PsychologisUSpeech Pathologist lines, as well as the one-on-one tutor line The classified pay schedule 
was updated to increase the CBO line and all hourly positions, as well as the one-on-one tutor. We also 
removed the Food Service position and the Behavior Support Aide position. These changes were made in 
order to be competitive within the community or because of the lack of relevancy of some positions. 

Fiscal Implications: 
TBD 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Kelley Withers, Lynda Speck 



CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEE 2024 - 2025 PAY SCHEDULE 

220 DAY CERTIFICATED SALARIED EMPLOYEE 

Row Position Column I Column II Column III Column IV ColumnV Column VI 
---

1 Regional Director $7J,soo $81,500 $83,500 $85,500 $87,500 $89,500 
_ .. -

2 Director $65,400 $67,400 $69,400 $71,400 $73,400 $75,400 

......... -........._ 
190-220 DAY CERTIFICATED SALARIED EMPLOYEE� 

Row Position Column I Column II Column Ill Column IV Column V Column VI 

1 School Psych./Speech Path, $63,500 $65,500 $67,500 $69,500 $71,500 $73,500 
- - - -

2 Counselor $61,500 $63,500 $65,500 $67,500 $69,500 $71,500 
----· - - - - - -

3 Coordinator $53,300 $55,300 $57,300 $59,300 $61,300 $63,300 

183 DAY CERTIFICATED SALARIED TEACHER 

Row Salary Amount Per Student Amount (11011 - center based) 

1 $45,000 ,,.. $1,800 per year per student 
--- --------·

2 $47,000 L $1,880 per year per student - - -- ---
3 $49,000 $1,960 per year per student 

---- -- - --- --
4 $51,000 $2,040 per year per student - - - -
5 $53,000 $2,120 per year per student 

- - -
6 $55,000 � $2,200 per year per student 

- - --
7 $57,000 ,. $2,280 per year per student 

- --
8 $59,000 $2,360 per year per student 

-- --- --·
9 $61,000 $2,440 per year per student -� 

--

Column VII 

$91,500 
--

$77,400 

•= 
Column VII 

$75,500 

$73,500 

$65,300 

-

-

- -

10 

11 -
12 

13 

-· -

-

$63,000 - - -
$65,000 -
$67,000 

$69,000 � -

$2,520 per year per student 
- -

$2,600 per year per student 

�---
- -

$2,680 per year per student -
$2,760 per y;ar per student --- ----

14 $71,000 $2,840 per year per student 
--- ---

15 $73,000 $2,920 per year per student 

MISCELLANEOUS PAY TYPES 

Substitute Teacher: $245 da.x: 17hrl or $35 hour Masters Degree: $1000 per year (Only 1 recognized) 

Certificated One-On-One Tutor: $18,50 � 1·2 students 23/2� �'l'I\S P061 Ratirumunl 6omlng;, Llmlt: J $74,735 
- --- -
Certificated Small Group Instructor: $35.00 = 3+ students 

Longevity: $500-6th yr jsS50-71·h yr $600·81h yr I $6Sfl,9th yr is100-10111 yr I 

Revised 7/1/2024 
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1 
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Row 
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2 
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3 
-- . 
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~,..-,.. _,.., ,.,_.,. 
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CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEE 2023 - 2024 PAY 
SCHEDULE 

CLASSIFIED SALARIED EMPLOYEE 

Position I Column I Column II Column III Column IV Column V 

Chief Business Officer $84,250 $86,250 $88,250 $90,250 $92,250 
, _ ....___ , ....._,.,,.,--,, " . _..__.,,_,,_____,..... .. __.. ,.. _ ,,,.,_,,,,.,.,_,_,..;. 

Director $64,400 $66,400 $68,400 $70,400 $72,400 
•••-n•-•-•• --• .,._,.,,.,_,,.,.......,... ,_ ____,..,_ 

f-,.. - ~,.. - ... ., __ ,,_, ..., ...,._,,_..;. "-·~-- -·· 
Coordinator $53,300 $55,300 $57,300 $59,300 $61,300 

...._ .-.,....,..., ,.,,, .. ,.........._ ..,.._ ·•·-· ·- ..--..- ____,,..,,~ --~ _,..___ ,..._.....,._ ~,.,,.,_ ..__ .,,_ 

Registrar $41,500 $43,500 $45,500 $47,500 $49,500 
" 

CLASSIFIED HO_p RLY EMPLOYEE 

Position Column I Column II Column Ill Column IV Column V 
-

Instructional Aide $20.00 $20.75 $21.50 $22.25 $23.00 
-··---~-,-,.,,..... ,,,,,.,,....,....... --· .,.......,. ·- _,,,., ...... ... ....... - ..,...~.---···- _,,____, -
Technician $21.00 $22.00 $23.00 $24.00 $25.00 

-- -· ·•··-~ ,.._,.,,, .. .,., .................. ..... - -- .......,__.., .... ....... .....,., ....... 
Administrative Assistant $22.50 $23.50 $24.50 $25.50 $26.50 
---- . __ .,, --· ·- - - ...... , ··- -~ , ...,_, ....... ,_. ...,____-___,,, ----· -- - ---········-" ,_,_,,.,_ -, ..-~ .., 

Office Clerk /Secretary $18.00 $18.75 $1 9. 50 $20.25 $21.00 
-•··•-- -kU OO - ••• -•••-•'-•••-••• - --·-- ___,_., ___ -,,.--·~•·- -••-M 

..,__,,,,,_ ... -- - - __ .. -
Custodian/Maintenance $18.00 $18.75 $19.50 $20.25 $21.00 

MISCELLANEOUS PAY TYPES 

Classified One-One Tutor: $18.00 =1-2 s tudents Bachelor Degree: $500 per year (Only 1 recognized) 
- .. ..,...--1•- ....... .,,...__,..,.. ,.,,., __,, _,, __,,,.,.,. ,o MO<>-••··..•··-• - ,,_ ,-..····-··· .....i---

Classified Small Group Instructor: $33.00 = 3+ students Associate Degree: $350 per year (Only 1 recognized) 
,..... 

I 
... 

I j 
.. 

Longevity: $500-6thyr $550-7th yr [ $600-Bth yr $650-9th yr I $700-l0th yr
i 

Revised : 7/1/2024 



Agenda Item 5. 
ACTION ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED 

Subject: 
5.3 Approval of Briceland Learning Center Overnight Field Trip to Universal Studios 

Action Requested: 
Approval 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
Per our liability insurance, CharterSafe, the Board must approve overnight field trips. This field trip is for 
the 6th grade students who attend Brlceland Learning Center. They are going to Universal Studios in 
Southern California. 

Fiscal Implications: 
The majority of the cost will be paid through fundraising, however the school will be paying for the gas in 
the school van. 

Contact Personls: Shari Lovett 



-

_

Northern United Charter Schools 
Field Trip Request Form 

e \_ _;(:;_ _ _Teacher: __-_C=Ol__ ·~ y-+-(--=e,~ IL.-___ ____ _ Date of Request: _ ?_:.J ,_( \_\_,_l _2-_L\ ____ 
,J 

Learning Center (if applicable) : -~\2___'(_\ _l _e_l._C_l,_n-(\i_-_______________ 

Date(s) of Trip: \'Y\ n.j 20 - 1 ?J Kind of Trip: Day: __ Out-of-County:_x Overnight: ____x_ 

Purpose: $ x-\ \,,. (,2, t."1 l Le r 1 ~ 

Destination: _ \J\.v_·_ _ _ ---=~ -=--\,___..:;_ _ _ e;, __ V \ _ ;·--' _"'.;;.__ ---:;__ \ , '1 e.- < 5 A.. S_·\v______;.,{_{\:v' _;;_ \_~;___ \ L-+J-_u .) ~- --

Number of Students: __y_._·____ Number of Adult Chaperones: __'2_- __ 

Departure Date & Time: c; \20 { :i. 1/ ~ t;:n, Expected arrival time at destination: ---'=·...:i? ..:...____G x,...·{Y--, 

other Staps & Times: __S_'_r-'---'u"-------·--S_)_\_,_(),c..;...al=v_V')-'-__c_.\. _~r1_ \.;-='.-'---__..o-"--'-"r_,g.,!-"<....--;.:....r.....t.__._\'-______ 
~ 

Return Date & Time: __--<-+-/2. 3'-ji--::]=--l-1/---'~...,>_,J?'r'-=-,,;y,.S =--...a ..,______________ 

\l c.\ \(\ Cl_~'"""✓- ~ i -\-'--
' 

Mode of Transportation: _ _ ___,__ -,;;.f-_o._n'-'-"e........,.__ L_,X.__.;._f________ 

Cost: _ __________ Other Costs: _________________ 
(submit purchase request or PAR as necessary) 

Teacher Signature: _//_,........:'A%IJ ~...., - ~--------- Date: ----;.,J_,,,, _ l' I~1,-/ ~ =---__J ~ ~ ~1 
' 

1 
'-\ 

-
7 

Charter Director/Designee Signature: _______ ____ _ Date: _______ ___ _ 

*All overnight field trips require Northern United Charter Schools Board approval prior to the field trip. 

*School Board Approval: _ _________ ___________Date: _______ 

*Please have Overnight Field Trip Forms in Charter Office at least one month before planned event. Include detailed 
agenda, updated driver's forms, all student excursion waiver forms. Incomplete packets will not be considered for 
approval. 

The Field Trip Request form must be submitted to the Charter Office for administrative approval. 
Email to debbisholes@nucharters.org, or 
Mail to: 2120 Campton Road, Ste. H, Eureka, CA 95503 Attention: Debbi 
Please send in form one week before planned Day Field Trip. 

All adults driving students of the Charter School are required to have a copy of their insurance, driver's 
license, OMV report, and Private Vehicle Form on file at the Charter Office prior to transporting students. 

Note: A fingerprint clearance and background check will be required of all volunteers. Be sure to allow 
enough time. 

Revised: 8/22122 

mailto:debbisholes@nucharters.org


Teal Cyrek 

Mon, Mar 11, 4:26 PM (16 hours ago) 

to me 

Sixth Grade Trip May 20-23rd 

Itinerary: 

Leave Briceland 9am on May 20th. Arrive at the San Francisco airport, flights depart at 4pm and arrive 

at Burbank airport 6pm. 

Taxi to the Hilton hotel. 

May 21st and 22nd Universal Studios (walking distance from the hotel) 

May 23rd returning flight arrives in San Francisco at 3pm, drive home 

Chaperones: Teal Cyrek (707)223-1406 and Danielle Rye (707) 223-1187 

Students attending: 

Escher Ryce 

Azalea Thompson 

Gage Mitchell 

Kada Murphy 



Agenda Item 5. 
ACTION ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED 

Subiect: 
5.4 Approval of AVID Elective College Tour Field Trip 

Action Requested: 
Approval 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
Per our liability insurance, CharterSafe, the Board must approve overnight field trips. This field trip is for 
the AVID Elective students in both NU-HCS and NU-SCS. They are touring colleges in the Sacramento 
area. 

Fiscal Implications: 
Approximately $4,000 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett 



Northern United Charter Schools 
Field Trip Request Form 

Teacher: Sa.v:a.b Scl,,ia. P ftrc: Date of Request: '±I2-.J 2 :f 
Learning Center (if applicable): E LC. / '/ L. C.. / +Sl 
Date(s) of Trip: 5 / I j - 6 / lk Kind of Trip: Day: __ Out-of-County: V Overnight: / 

Purpose: Coil e~e fou Y--S "J -£ dl,( CCt -fi 'o-n C\' 

Destination: so,_c YO, Yh:fi)b $ e e Cl tt-a. Ckwd ·, ±i Y\.~ Q j 

Number of Students: __Q_ ..,.3~--- Number of Adult Chaperones: __5___ 
Departure Date & Time: 5/1 Lj @ J: b Oo...trexpected arrival time at destination: ~ -p YY) 

Other Stops & Times: _________________________ 

Return Date & Time: 5 / 1b @ 0 ,f&2rtJI.. i:t rYY'\ 

Mode of Transportation: __V _ ______________________ O..,VJ S 

Cost: see Cl tta CVI e cl buc\~t Other Costs: -------------
(submit purchase request or PAR as necessary) 

Teache, s;gnaMe; !r-c;y-cvl,.-,__Fr c:--- Date; 't / 2 / 2 ':f 
Charter Director/Deslgnee Signature: ____________Date: ___________ 

*All overnight field trips require Northern United Charter Schools Board approval prior to the field trip. 

*School Board Approval: ____________________ Date: _______ 

*Please have Overnight Field Trip Forms in Charter Office at least one month before planned event. Include detailed 
agenda, updated driver's forms, all student excursion waiver forms. Incomplete packets will not be considered for 
approval. 

The Field Trip Request form must be submitted to the Charter Office for administrative approval. 
Email to debbisholes@nucharters.org, or 
Mail to: 2120 Campton Road, Ste. H, Eureka, CA 95503 Attention: Debbi 
Please send in form one week before planned Day Field Trip. 

All adults driving students of the Charter School are required to have a copy of their insurance, driver's 
license, DMV report, and Private Vehicle Form on file at the Charter Office prior to transporting students. 

Note: A fingerprint clearance and background check will be required ofall volunteers. Be sure to allow 
enough time. 

Revised: 8/22122 

mailto:debbisholes@nucharters.org


Northern United Charter Schools 
FI ELD TRIP PERMISSION FORM 

(Student Name: please print) (Grade) 

has my permission to participate in the following field trip: -.:..11 _ l .,,, __ .::.._;(;L ::...=________...L..:CV D,__C=...;:o;_\...;.l e ~+::-e=-Tc--'-D :,_0 

to be held at SQC(0.,VYJ€ n-fb on 5 / 14 -

Departure time:--;}_r_·~b.,,_0=--__5_,._/ .i..( i-f--@;P.M. Return time:_"-½1'::..-,.vY)_-=---_f;--f-'--1-b--'----- A.M. / P.M . 

Supervising Teacher (please print) : __,,S"-'o.........YJ....ao..·.....b-1-__._S"'-c;::;;' _.l 11'-'U.(l-=-ce=-.--'fu:'--"~----------------

General 
Activity(s) 
to be 
included: 

(2) 

& Sa.c, Ci bj Coll e@e, 
j{ Gll \ l/V) l-l S-elAV'YJ 

Method of Transportation: __Student is Walking __ Student will ride on Bus 

~Student will ride in NUCS Van __ Student will ride in Private Vehicle __ Other: ______ _______ 

PARENTS, PLEASE NOTE: Section 35330 of the Callfornlil Education Code states in part : MAIi person~ making the fi ,Id tr ip shall be deemed to have 
waived all claims against th dittrlc t, i:harter school, 01· the State of Ca llforn!a for Injury, accident, illness, or death occurring during or by reason of the 
f ield trip or el<.curslon." Fa ilur of student to Gomply with rules may result In student being sent horn!! at parcnl/guardl;m'.s ~pense. Field t rips are 
volunt:irv and a privilege; stude nt may remain In school at pa rent/ guardian's request. 

ASSUMPTION OF RISK: p,, s•~nature hereon, parent/guardian waives liability against the school and ar~nowledr,es that the trip and its activity(s) 
may expose the student to potential harm including lnJurv or death. 

x.____________ ___________ _____ 

Authorized Signature of Parent or Guardian 

□ Check here if child may not participate in Activity number: (1) (2) (3) [Circle if applicable) 

AUTHORIZATION FOR Student Name: _____________________________ 
MEDICAL CARE 
!fit becomes necessary for my Home Address: _____________________________
child to have medical care while 
pa1tic lpa ti ng in this trip, I hereby 
give school personnel permission Parent/Guardian Home Phone No.: ______________________ 
lo use their judgment in 
ob taini ng medlca l car·~ for the Parent/Guardian Work Phone No.: _______ _______________
child. nnd I give permission lo the 
physician selected by school 
perso 1111el to render mcd 1c.1I care Emergency Contact Phone No.: ___________ _ _ ____________ 
de emed necessary .ind 
appropriate by the physician. J 
understand that the school x·------------~--------- -----
c~rrles s1 ud nt accldentti l injury Authorized Signature of Parent or Guardian 
lnsun111ce In an nrn ou nl llmlted to 
$50,000 (applies oxccss o( /'a.mrly Parent or Guardian's Name (please print) Date 
he.11th lnsul"ancc ifapplf c.1ble.) 

HERE IF INSTRUCTIONS FOR SPECIAL MEDICAL TREATMENT AND/OR OVER-THE-COUNTERPLEASE CHECK 
MEDICATION FOR □ THE STUDENT ARE ON FILE IN THE SCHOOL. 

Field Trip Permission Form 

Updated 9/2022 



NORTHERN UNITED CHARTER SCHOOLS 

OVERNIGHT OR EXPERIENTIAL FIELD TRIP PERMISSION FORM 

Please read this document carefully before signing. It contains important information and advises of certain risks. 
Participant and family are asked to acknowledge and assume risks and waive claims they might have in the event of injury 
or other loss. This document must be signed by the Participant (student) and by at least one parent or legally appointed 
Guardian. If the Participant (student) is over the age of 18, s/he can sign on behalf of him/her self. 

Education Code Section 35330 authorizes the governing board of any school NUCS to conduct field trips or excursions 
for students in connection with course instruction or school related social, educational, cultural, athletic or school band 
activities to and from places in the state, out of state, or a foreign country. Field trips or excu rsions, which may include 
overnight travel, may be connected with such courses and instruction or such school activities that further the student's 
education . 

Name of Field/Excursion Trip: A-v I D C(? l I e~e To ·V::: s 
Location(s)ofField/ExcursionTrip · C rameo+o - tJC Do.v( s) SacCrty Co/~e~ 

5 1 .-, .. Old fo WV) ~""-C1 ( a pl fb I 
Departure Date, Time and Location·JM ,e S1 [!_4 I -r " 30 0..t-1'.1 1 EL C:: 

Return Date, Time and location: fha rs . b ltG ,. y p l'Yl ~ '[?LC 

List Trip Activities: (i.e. hiking, visiting museums, etc.) Co Ile ~ foL,qr5 ; C.upd::nl; en IYO O d Vl'\ tlS,e¼¼ 

Na mes of supervising tea cher(s), program staff, chaperone (s) :,......:::.S--'et:..::...:.t'_,' =c...!-'--.......1.~-'-C""'.lt<L..L},,.,a--=_:fzx.__.___)~C-=--'ct'-"--'-t....kJ'-'--"l_e,_~-
Sh..vvrvu.-,v-

r 
, co IIee-Y) 11:1 \ e,, 

'/
, J-twJI 1 11:11 l.v1 

Mode(s) of Transportation (List in detail transportation mode and description for each segment of the educational trip) : 

Vr..lviS 
) 

Acknowledgements and Agreements of Participant and Parent 

I, Participant and Parent/Legal Guardian (hereinafter "parent") of minor Participant, for myself and on behalf of a minor 
Participant for whom I sign acknowledge and agree as follows : 

Participation is Voluntary. I acknowledge that this field trip is voluntary and attendance by the Participant is not required 
and that an alternative educational activity will be provided if the parent/Legal Guardian does not give permission for 
him/her to participate. 

Waiver of Claims Against CHARTER SCHOOL. I understand that California Education Code Section 35330 (d) provides that 
all persons participating in a field trip or excursion shall be deemed to have waived all claims against the CHARTER SCHOOL, 
its authorizing school district, or the State of California for injury, illness or death occurring during or by reason of a field trip 
or excursion . 

Release and Discharge. I RELEASE AND DISCHARGE (agreeing to make no claim, and not to sue) the State of California, 
or CHARTER SCHOOL (its Board of Directors, officials, employees, agents, authorizer/school district) ["Released Parties] 
from all claims of injury or loss which I, or the minor Participant for whom I sign, may suffer, arising in whole or in part 

from the 



AVID Trip 2024 
Sacramento, CA 

Tuesday, May 14th 
Depart the Eureka Learning Center at 7:30 am 
(4 hour and 50 minute drive to UC Davis) 

Arrive at UC Davis by 2pm 
UC Davis Campus Tour, 2:00-3:30pm BOOKED 
Meet at UC Davis Welcome Center: 550 Alumni Lane Davis CA 95616 
Time to look at the bookstore, buy souvenirs, etc ... 

Arrive at Hostel and Check-In BOOKED 
Hostel International, Sacramento: 925 H St, Sacramento, CA, 95814 
Prices at hostel are $59 per person/night 

Team meeting, go over itinerary, and order Pizza to eat at the hostel, time in the game 
room, team building activities. Lights out at 10 pm. 

Wednesday, May 15th 
Sacramento City College tour, 10 am 5/15 BOOKED 
3835 Freep01t Boulevard, Sacramento, CA 96822 

Time in Old Town Sacramento, lunch on your own or sack lunch, 12:00-2:00pm 

Arrive at Capitol Building for Tour, 2:00 pm (Still need to confirm, possibility of meet and 
greet with Sen~tor McGuite) 

California State Railroad Museum (Alternative) @2pm - 125 I St, Sacramento, CA 

Walk around Sacramento State University 

Back to Hostel by 6pm, cook dinner as a team . 

Thursday, May 16th 
Leave Hostel by 9am 

Drive back via Vallejo to stop and tour Cal Maritime Academy @10:30am-12:00pm 
200 Maritime Academy Dr, Vallejo, CA 94590 

Return back to Eureka Learning Center, 4 hour and 30 minute drive 



Northern United Charter School's AVID Program is seeking donations for our Spring 
Field Trip. Every year, AVID Students take a trip out of the area to tour college 
campuses and see what opportunities the world has to offer outside of Humboldt 
County. Year after year this has been a life changing experience for many students who 
have not had the privilege to explore outside of their hometowns. I have taken students 
to see the Golden Gate Bridge and the Capitol Building for the first time and that is a 
formative experience for so many. 

This year we are hoping to continue our fundraising efforts to make this trip even better 
and keep it going year after year. This year students will tour UC Davis, Sacramento 
City College, and Sacramento State University as well as visiting the state Capitol 
building. This trip will provide educational opportunities for students and expose them to 
what life on a college campus can be like. Please consider a donation to help support 
the costs for lodging, meals, and gas for this student trip. 



AVID Trip 2024 
Sacramento, CA 

Tuesday. May 14th 
Depart the Eureka Learning Center at 7:30 am 
(4 hour and 50 minute drive to UC Davis) 

Arrive at UC Davis by 2pm 
UC Davis Campus Tour, 2:00-3:30pm BOOKED 
Meet at UC Davis Welcome Center: 550 Alumni Lane. Davis. CA 95616 
Time to look at the bookstore, buy souvenirs, etc ... 

Arrive at Hostel and Check-In BOOKED 
Hostel International, Sacramento: 925 H St, Sacramento, CA, 95814 
Prices at hostel are $59 per person/night 

Team meeting, go over itinerary, and order Pizza to eat at the hostel, time in the game room, 
team building activities. Lights out by 10 pm. 

Wednesday, May 15th 
Sacramento City College tour, 1 O am 5/15 BOOKED 
3835 Freeport Boulevard, Sacramento, CA 95822 

Time in Old Town Sacramento, lunch on your own or sack lunch, 12:00-2:00pm 

Arrive at Capitol Building for Tour, 2:00 pm (Still need to confirm, posslblllty of meet and 
greiet \\'ith S~nator M9Guire)/Ca/ifomia State Railroad Museum {Alternative) @2pm - 125 I 
St, Sacramento, CA 

Walk around Sacramento State University- Self guided tour or tour with alumni (Sac State will 
not be offering official tours this week due to finals) 

Back to Hostel by 6pm, cook dinner as a team . 

Thursday. May 16th 
Leave Hostel by 9am 

Drive back via Vallejo to stop and tour Cal Maritime Academy @10:30am-12:00pm 
200 Maritime Academy Dr, Vallejo, CA 94590 

Return back to Eureka Learning Center, 4 hour and 30 minute drive, approx arrival 5pm 



Dear AVID Families, 

Northern United Charter School's AVID Program is seeking donations for our Spring 
Field Trip. Every year, AVID Students take a trip out of the area to tour college 
campuses and see what opportunities the world has to offer outside of Humboldt 
County. Year after year this has been a life changing experience for many students who 
have not had the privilege to explore outside of their hometowns. I have taken students 
to see the Golden Gate Bridge and the Capitol Building for the first time and that is a 
formative experience for so many. 

This year we are hoping to continue our fundraising efforts to make this trip even better 
and keep it going year after year. This year students will tour UC Davis, Sacramento 
City College, and Sacramento State University as well as visiting the state Capitol 
building. This trip will provide educational opportunities for students and expose them to 
what life on a college campus can be like. Please consider a donation to help support 
the costs for lodging, meals, and gas for this student trip. 

Thank You, 

Sarah Schaefer 
ELC Coordinator 
AVID District Director 



AVID Jrlp Budget 

Approx. 620 miles 
(2 vans Humboldt, 1 van Siskiyou) 

$190 of gas per van = total of $570 for gas 

Lodging@ $!59 per person/night x 28 (23 students/§ chaperones) 
Total .of $370.0 for lodging 

Approx cost for pizza and dinner supplies: $300 

Planned fundralsing- Italian Sodas at Talent Show and accepting donations from parents to mitigate food 
and gas costs. 

Total (approximate) cost of $4,570 

Lodging Invoice: 

Apri l 2, 2024 G:roup Invoice 

l'.ll'JJ•<ir•m~olo 
925 :H &.t, .~artfl11!111t¢, Clillfotola, .Qs1m1, UnJte.d sta~ 
Ph.01'11t: ,1 (911$) 66A-l:\l\31 J;mlJlrsilcl'ama'nto@hfUs$.Org 

S:al.e.:J»6~tt 
sw-9r.nupsal-(fll.hlusa,org / 1.·61il'.-354-3211 

Rc15orvat.lon Information 

Name of Group: 

Prlmillry Contact: 

Address: 

Nurt~gr,1 Unlt<i!d Humboldt Charter 

~s=~="'~h=S=ch=m=,r=er ___________ Phone1 

Email: ssohaeferdllr,ueharters,org 

Reservation #: _9_0_29_0_6'1_. _______ Nlghtti: _2_________ 

Arriva l: May 14, 2024 Departure: May 16, 2024 

Payments 

Payment Type 

Balance 

Ai!®mmod11tt.ori 'l'o~r:c 1330.4',PO Payment Rete!ved: $0,00 
L.oeil.1 Occupancy 'l'a,n $3.96,,f& Balance Due: $3700.48 

Next Pnyment Amounl: $3700.48 
GJ'!ltid totfh $3700,4Q Next Payment Due Data: i4 ·Apr·2-1 

https://J;mlJlrsilcl'ama'nto@hfUs$.Org


Agenda Item 5. 
ACTION ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED 

Subject: 
5.5 Approval of Cutten Learning Center Overnight Field Trip to Grizzly Creek Park 

Action Requested: 
Approval 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
Per our liability insurance, CharterSafe, the Board must approve overnight field trips. This field trip is for 
the 4th-6th grade class at CLC to camp at Grizzly Creek. 

Fiscal Implications: 
Approximately $500 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett 



Northern United Charter Schools 
Field Trip Request Form 

7Teacher: _.....,'b,......e_ j~( ~'(____________ Date of Request: __• -;l---1__,./_ d?-_ <j__ 

Learning Center (if ap licable): __C_L_(_,-=------------------­
Date(s) of Trip: (, / D f'L<-(- b/ll/t,( Kind of Trip: Day: __ Out-of-County:__ Overnight: X-
Purpose: Cr\ Mt1 iVJ~ \{ \ e 
Destination: bf i1..Z1f- C ( ell 
Number of Students: __to______ Number of Adult Chaperones: _ /____ 

Departure Date & Time: _b ____,_______..___.__ { _2 -·____,._ ---'-_.........,/D .h-... Expected arrival time at destination: __ _ o ci ,PfV/ 

Other Stops & Times: ----'-'~+-----------------------

Return Date & Time: _...;.b-4/_,{'-l.,;;a;...._........,__,;;-=--.:..:..:..-"--------------

Mode of Transport~tion: __........_M"""'---+--FL.L..:..~-----(A~c...~ / eJ· _--= ....:..;./_(---'-_ ______ 

~.L-!-----1-..,a,::.........;:~:i..4-~111-L-,1,~«.,l(4other Costs: _71.......=B......P_ -..........fo....od..._._________ 
(submit purchase request or PAR as necessary) 

Charter Director/Designee Signature: _____________ Date: ___________ 

*All overnight field trips require Northern United Charter Schools Board approval prior to the field trip. 

*School Board Approval: _____________________Date: _______ 

*Please have Overnight Field Trip Forms in Charter Office at least one month before planned event. Include detailed 
agenda, updated driver's forms, all student excursion waiver forms. Incomplete packets will not be considered for 
approval. 

The Field Trip Request form must be submitted to the Charter Office for administrative approval. 
Emall to debbisholes@nucharters.org, or 
Mail to: 2120 Campton Road, Ste. H, Eureka, CA 95503 Attention: Debbi 
Please send in form one week before planned Day Field Trip. 

All adults driving students of the Charter School are required to have a copy of their insurance, driver's 
license, DMV report, and Private Vehicle Form on file at the Charter Office prior to transporting students. 

Note: A fingerprint clearance and background check will be required of all volunteers. Be sure to allow 
enough time. 

Revised: 8/22/22 

mailto:debbisholes@nucharters.org


Camping Trip Itinerary 

Monday6/10 

10:00-Meet at CLC,Roll Call, check-in procedures (Extra Vehicle Payments, park rules, health 
and safety information, etc) 

11:00-Leave to Grizzly Creek 

11:45-Check in, set up camp 

12:30-Lunch 

1:30-Field Games (badminton, cornhole, frisbee, wiffleball, etc) 

2:30-Break and snack. 

3:00-Free time with parents (Dismissal for students staying the day) 

5:oopm-Dinner 

6:oopm-Campfire Activities 

7:30- Free time with parents until bed. 

Tuesday6/11 

8:30-Breakfast 

9:00- Free Time 

10:00- Hike 

11:00-Break, Snack 

12:00 Lunch 

1:00- Art activity (Rock Painting) 

2:30-: Field games 



3:00- Free Time with Parents 

5: oo- Dinner 

6:oo- Campfire Activities 

7:30- Free Time with Parents until Bed 

Wednesday 6/12 

8:30- Breakfast 

9:00- Clean up and Take Down 

11:00-Check Out, dismissal. 



Camping Trip Attendance. 
*Indicates fingerprinted volunteer chaperone or staff member. Other parents will be 

responsible only for their own children. 

Student Name Parent Chaperones 
*indicates staff member 

Baylie Austin Trevor Kerr* (Teacher) (805) 714-0472 

Aria Austrus Tanya Fugate (707) 407-6005 

Kasey Blount Rick Fugate (707) 499-1049 

Riley Booker Maritza Tovar* (707) 819-6599 

Aubree Edwards Holly Wheeler (707) 278-901 O 

Irena Fugate Wendy Kerr* (707) 616-5208 

Katelynn Gomes Kyra Kerr* (805) 714-0472 

Corvus Jackson 

Freedom Jenkins 

Sophia Johnson 

Ronin Knight 

Cezar Langevin 

Joy Newkirk 

Kenzie Payne 

Zina Robinson 

Caleb Snider 

Timothy Terkelsen 

Eva Tovar 

Hiro Yang 



Agenda Item 6. 
DISCUSSION 

Sublect: 
6.1 NUCS Board Self Evaluation Tool 

Actior, Requested: 
None 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
The Board h~s been developing aself evaluation tool. The Board wlll review the attached draft. 

Fiscal Implications: 
None 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Rosemary Kunkler 



Northern United Charter Schools 
Board Self Evaluation 

2023 - 2024 

Exceeded 
Expectations 

Met 
Expectations 

Did Not Meet 
Expectations 

1. Set the Direction for the Community's 
Schools 

Focus on student learning • 
Assess needs/obtain baseline data • 
Generate, review or revise setting direction • 
documents (beliefs, vision, priorities, strategic 
goals, success indicators) 
Ensure an appropriate inclusive process is used• 
Ensure these documents are the driving force for all • 
efforts of the schools 

Comments: 

2. Establish an Effective and Efficient 
Structure for the Schools 

Employ and support the School Director• 
• Establish a human resources framework that 

includes policies for hiring and evaluating other 
personnel 

• Oversee the development of and adopt policies 
Set a direction for and adopt the curriculum and • 
require data-producing assessment systems 
Establish budget priorities, adopt the budget and • 
oversee facilities issues 

Comments: 



Northern United Charter Schools 
Board Self Evaluation 

2023 - 2024 

3. Provide Support Through Our Behavior 
and Actions 

• Act with professional demeanor that models the 
schools' beliefs and vision 

• Make decisions and provide resources that support 
mutually agreed upon priorities and goals 

• Uphold board-approved policies and support staff 
implementation of board direction 

• Ensure a positive working climate exists 

• Be knowledgeable enough about the efforts of the 
schools to explain them to the public 

Comments: 

4. Ensure Accountability to the Public 

Evaluate the School Director• 
Monitor, review and revise policies• 

• Serve as a judicial and appeals body 

• Monitor student achievement and program 
effectiveness and require program changes as 
indicated 

• Monitor and adjust finances of the schools and 
periodically review facilities issues 

Comments: 



Northern United Charter Schools 
Board Self Evaluation 

2023 - 2024 

5. Act As Community Leaders 

Speak with a common voice about the schools'• 
priorities, goals and issues 

• Engage and involve the community in the schools 
and activities 

• Communicate clear information about policies, 
programs and fiscal con'dltlon of the schools 

• Educate the community and the media about the 
issues facing students, the schools and public 
education 

• Advocate for children, programs and public 
education to the general public, key community 
members and local, state and national leaders 

• Attend graduation ceremonies and other school 
functions 

Comments: 



Agenda Item 7. 
REPORTS 

Subject: 
7.1 Student Enrollment and Attendance Report 

Action Requested: 
None 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
Each month the Board receives this report to keep the Board apprised of enrollment and attendance 
patterns. As our revenue is generated by our enrollment and actual daily attendance, there are fiscal 
implications based on student numbers each day. 

Enrollment as of 3/22/2024 (LP 7): 
NU-Humboldt Charter School - 322 
NU-Siskiyou Charter School - 133 

Enrollment as of 3/24/2023 (LP?): 
NU-Humboldt Charter School - 329 
NU-Siskiyou Charter School - 130 

Fiscal Implications: 
To be determined. 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Lynda Speck 

Attendance as of 2/23/2024 (LP 6): 
NU-Humboldt Charter School - 96.57% 
NU-Siskiyou Charter School - 94.57% 

Attendance as of 2/24/2023 (LP 6): 
NU-Humboldt Charter School - 96.73% 
NU-Siskiyou Charter School - 93.88% 



NORTHERN UNITED CHARTER SCHOOLS 

ATTENDANCE AN D ADA SUMMARY REPORT BY LEARNING PERIODS 

NORTHERN UNITED-HUMBOLDT CHARTER SCHOOL 

Date Range ADA Enroll %ADAEnd Enroll 

97.98%313 305.798/28-9/22 

97.32%316 306.659/25-10/20 

97.29%320 311.5810/23-11/17 

96.79% 312 309.6711/20-12/15 

315 305.78 96.49%12/18-1/26 

320 307.6 96.57%1/29-2/23 

313.15 97.58%3222/26-3/22 

3/25-4/19 

4/22-5/17 

5/20-6/14 

Year Overall 

NORTHERN UNITED-SISKIYOU CHARTER SCHOOL 

%ADADate Range End Enroll ADA Enroll 

110.95 94.23%1248/28-9/22 

92.16%122 115.89/25-10/20 

90.73%125 114.4210/23-11/17 

92.88% 123 116.5311/20-12/15 

94.96%116 119.4412/18-1/26 

94.57%123 116.21/29-2/23 

95.35%133 122.05 2/26-3/22 

3/25-4/19 

4/22-5/17 

5/20-6/14 

Year Overall 



Agenda Item 7. 
REPORTS 

Subject: 
7.2 Financial Reports 

Action Requested: 
None 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
Each month a Financial Report is given in order to keep the Board apprised of the fiscal condition of each 
school. 

Fiscal Implications: 
None 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Kelley Withers 



Fiscal11a Period Statement of Revenues and Expenditures 

Balance Ending 
Object Description Forward Budgeted Revenue Balance 

Revenue Detail 

LCFF Revenue Sources 
8011 REVENUE LIMIT ST AID-CURR YR 1,510,532.00 402,135.00 1,108,397.00 

8012 REVENUE LIMIT-EPA 29,801.00 29,801.00 

8096 TRANSFERS>CHARTERS IN LIEU TAX 
-

3,356.00 3,356.00-

Total LCFF Revenue Sources 1,540,333.00 .00 405,491.00 1,134,842.00 

Federal Revenue 
8181 SP ED-ENTITLEMENT PER UDC 50,100.00 50,100.00 

8221 NATIONAL LUNCH PROGRAM 41,183.06 11,679.08 29,503.98 

8290 ALL OTHER FEDERAL REVENUES 76,856.00 3,319.00 80,175.00 

8295 ALL FEDERAL REV PRIOR YEAR 0.07- .07-
---

Total Federal Revenue 168,138.99 3,319.00 11,679.08 159,778.91 

Other State Revenues 
8520 CHILD NUTRITION 16,189.84 2,397.90 13,791.94 

8560 STATE LOTTERY REVENUE 43,714.75 43,714.75 

8590 ALL OTHER STATE REVENUES 210,441.00 12,750.00 197,691.00 

8595 ALL OTHER STATE REV-PRIOR YR 429.82- 429.82-
--

Total Other State Revenues 269,915.77 .00 15,147.90 254,767.87 

OtherlocalRevenue 
8660 INTEREST 16,496.33- 16,496.33-

8677 INTERAGENCY SVCS BE1WEEN LEA 38,803.37 38,803.37 

8699 ALL OTHER LOCAL REVENUES 131,260.61 1,379.00 129,881.61 

8792 TRANS OF APPORTION FROM COE 46,676.00 11,669.00 35,007.00 

Total Other Local Revenue 200,243.65 .00 13,048.00 187,195.65 

Total Revenues 2,178,631.41 3,319.00 445,365.98 1,736,584.43 

Balance Ending 
Object Description 

f------------
Forward Budgeted Encumbrance Actual Balance 

Expenditure Detail 

Certificated Salaries 
1100 TEACHERS SALARIES- REGULAR 402,798.92 100,625.06 302,173.86 

1104 SPECIAL ED TEACHER 133,625.31 33,293.67 100,331.64 

1131 SUMMER TEACHERS 0.36 .36 

1132 COACHES AND SPECIAL ADVISORS 5,000.00 5,000.00 

1140 TEACHER SALARY - SUBSTITUTES 4,795.80 717.50 4,078.30 

1150 TEACHER SALARY - OTHER PAY 22,243.00 3,985.00 18,258.00 

Grouped by Account Type - Sorted by Org, Fund, Object, Filtered by (Org = 75, Starting Period= 9, Ending Period= 9, Zero Amounts?= N, Use rJ; ERP for Califo,·nla[ Selc,~ o~ 
SACS? = N, Restricted? = YL _Pa9..e~ 

075 - Northern United Charter Generated for Kelley Withers (KWITHERS), Apr 9 2024 9:11AM 



Fiscal11a Period Statement of Revenues and Expenditures 

Object Description Budgeted Encumbrance Actual 
---

Expenditure Detail (continued) 

Certificated Salaries (continued) 
1200 CERT PUPIL SUPPORT SAL - REG 34,800.25 8,550.00 26,250.25 

1300 CERT SUPRVSRS' & ADMINS' SAL 41,208.92 10,302.26 30,906.66 

1311 COORDINATOR 27,800.00 6,950.00 20,850.00 

1350 CERT SUPRVSR & ADMN-OTH PAY 6,962.50 50.00 6,912.50 

1900 OTHER CERT SALARY- REGULAR 86,965.20 21,741.35 65,223.85 

Total Certificated Salaries 766,200.26 .00 .00 186,214.84 579,985.42 

Classified Salaries 
2100 CLASS INSTR AIDE SAL-REGULAR 46,392.25 10,998.34 35,393.91 

2122 INSTR AIDE SAL HRL Y-SPECL ED 27,315.98 5,611.57 21,704.41 

2131 INSTR AIDE SAL XTR ASGN-REG 0.33 .33 

2210 FOOD SERVICE PERSONNEL 17,056.00 4,264.00 12,792.00 

2214 CUSTODIAN 4,167.67 725.38 3,442.29 

2255 COMPUTER LAB TECHNICIAN 23,106.64 5,776.67 17,329.97 

2304 BUSINESS MANAGER 34,083.28 8,520.84 25,562.44 

2307 COORDINATOR 26,528.78 6,632.09 19,896.69 

2308 DIRECTOR 23,633.28 5,908.34 17,724.94 

2309 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 12,160.00 3,040.00 9,120.00 
-

2402 ACCOUNT TECHNICIAN 24,613.50 6,185.00 18,428.50 

2403 CLERICAL TECHNICIAN 7,952.50 1,701.00 6,251.50 

2405 ATTENDANCE TECHNICIAN 15,566.64 3,891.67 11,674.97 

2406 SECRETARY 12,000.00 3,200.00 8,800.00 

2900 OTHER CLASS SALARIES-REGULAR 52,105.50 11,699.00 40,406.50 

2950 OTHER CLASS SALARIES-OTH PAY 100.00- 300.00 
--

400.00-

Total Classified Salaries 326,582.35 .00 .00 78,453.90 248,128.45 

Employee Benefits 
3101 STRS - CERTIFICATED 315,267.07 33,356.06 281,911.01 

3201 PERS - CERTIFICATED 10,761.24 2,690.24 8,071.00 

3202 PERS - CLASSIFIED 80,685.62 19,496.24 61,189.38 

3311 SOCIAL SECURITY-CERTIFICATED 2,478.51 669.66 1,808.85 

3312 SOCIAL SECURITY-CLASSIFIED 20,158.35 4,841.02 15,317.33 

3331 MEDICARE-CERTIFICATED 11,094.22 2,696.07 8,398.15 

3332 MEDICARE-CLASSIFIED 4,714.99 1,132.17 3,582.82 

3411 HEALTH & WELFARE BENEFTS-CRT 214,474.40 51,325.60 163,148.80 

3412 HEALTH & WELFARE BENEFTS-CLS 84,908.28 20,729.13 64,179.15 

3501 ST UNEMPLOYMENT INS-CERTIF 381.73 93.02 288.71 

Selection Grouped by Account Type - Sorted by Org, Fund, Object, Filtered by (Org = 75, Starting Period = 9, Ending Period = 9, Zero Amounts? = N, Use t7 ERP (or California 
Pag_e 2 of 5 ~-----S_A_C_S_?_=_ N_,_Restr_!__cted? = Y) 

075 - Northern United Charter Generated for Kelley Withers (KWITHERS), Apr 9 2024 9:11AM 
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Fiscal11a Period Statement of Revenues and Expenditures 

Employee Benefits (continued) 

Balance Ending 
Object 0escript.ion Forw,;!rd Budgeted Encumbrance Actual !:talance 

Expenditure Detail (continued) 

3502 ST UNEMPLOYMENT INS-CLASSIFD 162.78 39.03 123.75 

3601 WORKER'S COMP-CERTIFICATED 5,608.70 1,357.33 4,251.37 

3602 WORKER'S COMP-CLASSIFIED 2,398.07 569.99 1,828.08 

Books and Supplies 
4110 

4310 

4312 

4314 

4351 

4364 

4374 

4377 

4381 

4382 

4383 

4384 

4393 

4396 

4400 

4445 

4453 

4710 

Total Employee Benefits 

TEXTBOOKS 

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 

SUBSCRIPTIONS/PERIODICALS 

TESTS 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

GASOLINE 

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 

GROUNDS SUPPLIES 

BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLS 

SMALL TOOLS 

LOCKS AND KEYS 

REPAIR PARTS-BUILDING 

WORKSHOP REFRESHMENTS 

FOOD SERVICE SUPPLIES 

EQUIPMENT 

COMPUTERS 

OTHER TECHNOLOGY 

FOOD 

Total Books and Supplies 

Services and Other Operating Expenditures 
5201 EMPLOYEE MILEAGE 

5205 AIRFARE 

5207 REGISTRATION FEES 

5209 ACCOMMODATIONS 

5210 TRAVEL & CONFERENCES 

5261 BUS TICKETS FOR STUDENTS 

5300 DUES & MEMBERSHIPS 

5450 OTHER INSURANCE 

5510 HEATING FUEL 

5512 PROPANE 

Selection Grouped by Account Type - Sorted by Org, Fund, Object, Filtered by (Org 

SACS?= N, Re~ tric_te_d_?_=_Y_)_____________ 

075 - Northern United Charter 

753,093.96 

706.00 

91,365.17 

2,310.11 

500.00 

6,544.33 

2,433.77 

6,399.79 

842.55 

1,506.18 

61.00 

17.35 

210.00 

1,197.20 

2,570.55 

105,260.00 

1,000.00 

500.00 

845.55 

224,269.55 

10,279.78 

1,729.57 

12,714.45 

9,280.59 

139.15-

16,951.18 

1,517.99 

418.94 

960.82 

= 75, Starting Period 

.00 .00 138,995.56 

182.76- 1,609.13 

972.85- 3,976.96 

105.97- 105.96 

800.00 1,266.36 

99.83- 779.03 

10.90-

994.83- 1,022.09 

233.51 

284.82 

800.00 2,082.32-

8,018.65-

8,993.04 

1,925.84 

716.70 

9,469.00 

2,519.00 

49.62 

2,520.00 

116.91- 116.91 

Generated for Kelley Withers (KWITHERS), Apr 9 2024 9:11AM 

614,098.40 

720.37-

88 361 06 

2,310.11 

500.00 

6,544.34 

1,967.41 

5,720.59 

853.45 

1,478.92 

61.00 

17.35 

210.00 

963.69 

2,570.55 

105,260.00 

1,000.00 

500.00 

560.73 

218,158.83 

8,353.94 

1,012.87 

11,264.10 

9,280.59 

188.77-

1.00-

16,951.18 

1,517.99 

418.94 

960.82 

= 9, Ending Period = 9, Zero Amounts? = N, Use ~1=1;1t1mt:m1tma1 
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---------------------------------

Fiscal11a Period Statement of Revenues and Expenditures 

Balance Ending 
Object Description Forward Budgeted Encumbrance Actual Balance 

Expenditure Detail (continued) 

Services and Other Operating Expenditures (continued) 
5520 ELECTRICITY SERVICES 4,641.59 1,870.44- 2,566.22 3,945.81 

5530 WATER SERVICES 1,051.92 650.75- 650.75 1,051.92 

5560 WASTE DISPOSAL 2,681.24 1,078.28- 1,180.33 2,579.19 

5565 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 150.00 150.00 

5612 RENTALS AND LEASES-BUILDINGS 0.39- 22,969.36- 22,969.36 .39-

5623 RENTALS AND LEASES-EQUIPMENT 4,135.28 961.71- 977.10 4,119.89 

5628 RENTALS AND LEASES-OTHER 227.00 227.00 

5633 REPAIRS-VEHICLES 7.99 7.99 

5637 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS 5,440.51 948.39- 948.39 5,440.51 

5800 CONTRACTED SERVICES 138,080.12 5,666.07 25,090.54 107,323.51 

5801 STUDENT TRAVEUFIELDTRIPS 658.00 658.00 

5805 PRINTING SERV-OUTSIDE VENDOR 654.24 654.24 

5812 LIBRARY CONTRACT 3,328.00 3,328.00 

5819 OTHER INTER-LEA CONTRACTS 88,337.42 88,337.42 

5822 AUDIT FEES 4,271.10- 9,489.90 13,761.00-

5823 LEGAL FEES 9,358.00 9,358.00 

5831 ADVERTISEMENT 4,676.00 4,676.00 

5845 INFORMTN NETWORK SERV CONTR 9,595.00 9,595.00 

5861 FINGERPRINTING 1,765.00 49.00- 113.00 1,701.00 

5881 OTHER CHARGES/FEES 6,479.48 6,479.48 

5884 LICENSE, PERMIT, USE FEE, TX 1,002.00 520.00 482.00 

5885 STUDENT AWARDS 100.00 100.00 

5888 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE 34,087.00 34,087.00 

5909 TELEPHONE/COMMUN !CATIONS 3,615.59 3,615.59 

5922 TELEPHONE LINES - TECHNOLOGY 9,365.98 9,365.98 

5950 POSTAGE 2,395.16 197.44 2,197.72 

Total Services and Other Operating Expenditures 381,275.20 2,519.00 30,997.42- 79,501.10 335,290.52 

6600 - 6999 
6900 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 23,854.00 23,854.00-

Total 6600 - 6999 .00 .00 .00 23,854.00 23,854.00-

Tuition 
7142 0TH TUITN, EXCESS CSTS> COE 3,204.00 3,204.00 

Total Tuition 3,204.00 .00 .00 .00 3,204.00 

Total Expenditures 2,454,625.32 3,319.00 33,079.74- 516,012.44 1,975,011.62 

Selection Grouped by Account Type - Sorted by Org, Fund, Object, Filtered by (Org = 75, Starting Period = 9, Ending Period = 9, Zero Amounts? = N, Use .!='l#;)il?Ri':!f~
SACS? = N, Restricted? = Y) Page 4 of_§_ _ 
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043 NORTHERN UNITED SISKIYOU J31876 Financial Summary Report FAR300 L.00.09 04/09/24 09:22 PAGE 0 

03/01/2024 - 03/31/2024 

Account classifications selected Field ranges selected 
FD RESC Y OBJT GOAL FONC SCH LOCAL FI RANGE 

l. 

2 . 
3 . 
4 . 
s . 
6 . 
7 . 
8 . 
9 . 

10 , 

Primary sort/rollup levels: FD 
Income summary level: 4 

Expense summary level: 4 
Data source: GLSTEX Standard Extract 

Report template: /var/opt/gss/data/CTFAR.300: 07/07/2020 17:07:13 
Budget type: R Revised 

Include budget transfers: U 
GL Transactions: B Approved and Unapproved 

Exclude Pre-encumbrances: N 
Use Reference Values: N 

Restricted Fld Nbr: 02 RESOURCE 
Separation Option: No Separation of Restricted and UnRestricted 

Extraction Type: Restricted and UDRestricted 

Report prepared: 04/09/2024 09:22:03 
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043 NORTHERN UNITED SISKIYOU J31876 Financial Summary Report FAR300 L.00.09 04/09/24 09,22 PAGE 1 
03/01/2024 - 03/31/2024 

FUND ,01 GENERAL FUND 

Beg. Balance/ Current Year to date 
OBJECT Adjusted Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances Balance %-used 

Beginning balance 
9110 CASH IN COUNTY TREASURY 0.00 0 . 00 0.00 0 . 00 0 . 00 

TOTAL Beginning balance 0.00 0 . 00 0.00 o. oo o. oo 

Current year revenue 
8290 ALL OTHER FEDERAL REVENUES 0.00 0 . 00 0.00 o. oo o. oo N/A 

TOTAL Current year revenue 0.00 0 . 00 0.00 0 . 00 o. oo 

**Fund balance 0.00 0 . 00 o. oo 



043 NORTHERN UNITED SISKIYOU J31876 Financial Summary Report FAR300 L.00 . 09 04/09/24 09:22 PAGE 2 
03/01/2024 - 03/31/2024 

FUND :62 CHARTER SCH . ENTERPRISE FUND 

Beg. Balance/ Current Year to date 
OBJECT Adjusted Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances Balance tused 

Beginning balance 
9110 CASH IN COUNTY TREASURY 1,275,841.72 76,639.20 107,781 . 09 0.00 1,383,622 . 81 
9200 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 0.00 0.00 2,000 . 00- 0.00 2,000 . 00-
9209 A/R SET-UP ODD YEARS 522,657.43 0.00 395,948 . 14- 0.00 126,709 . 29 
9210 A/R POST 29,756.04 0.00 56,956 . 04- 0.00 27,200 . 00-
9330 PREPAID EXPENDITURES 9,683.26 0.00 o . oo 0.00 9,683 , 26 
9508 USE TAX LIABILITY 101. 81- 0 . 00 0 . 00 0.00 101. 81-
9509 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SET UP-ODD YR 45,425 . 75- 0 . 00 o . oo 0.00 45,425 . 75-
9510 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CURRENT LIAB 18,605.11- 0.00 51,013 . 86 0.00 32,408 . 75 
9511 STRS PASS THROUGH 1,434.50 0.00 0 . 00 0 . 00 1,434 . 50 
9512 PERS PASS THROUGH 0 . 00 0.00 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00 
9513 OASDHI PASS TI!ROUGH 0.00 0 . 00 0 . 00 0.00 o. oo 
9514 H & W PASS THROUGH 23,990.42 14,245 . 44 9,046 . 56 0.00 33 ,036 . 98 
9515 SUI PASS THROUGH 0.00 0.00 0 . 00 0.00 0. 00 
9516 W/COMP PASS THROUGH 0.00 0.00 0 , 00 0.00 0. 00 
9518 MEDICARE PASS TI!ROUGH 0.00 0.00 o . oo 0.00 0. 00 
9556 MISC DISTRICT VOL-DEDS 3,370.26- 0.00 0 . 00 0.00 3,370.26-
9650 DEFERRED REVENUE 325,042.97- 0.00 250,261 , 65 0.00 74, 781. 32-

TOTAL Beginning balance 1 , 470,817.47 90 , 884.64 36,801. 02- 0.00 1, 434,016.45 

current year revenue 
8011 STATE AID - CURRENT YEAR 1,386,730.00 156,783.00 1,207,010.00 0.00 179,720 . 00 87.0 
8012 EPA REVENUE 20,160.00 5,476.00 17,129.00 0.00 3,031.00 85.0 
8019 STATE AID - PRIOR YEAR 8,034.00 0.00 0.00 0 . 00 8,034 00 o.o 
8096 TRANSFERS TO CHART. IN LIEU TX 0.00 81,155 . 00 81,155.00 0 . 00 81,155 . 00- N/A 
8290 ALL OTHER FEDERAL REVENUES 233,789.65 2,721.00 54,826 . 43 0.00 178,963 . 22 23.5 
8550 MANDATED COST REIMBURSEMENTS 3,811.20 0 . 00 3,994.00 0.00 182 . 80- 104 . 8 
8560 STATE LOTTERY REVENUE 23,889.60 o . oo 20,185.75 0.00 3,703 . 85 84 . 5 
8590 ALL OTHER STATE REVENUES 258,520.96 0 . 00 17,929.50 0.00 240,591 , 46 6 . 9 
8660 INTEREST 5,000.00 0 . 00 18,607.61 0.00 13,607 . 61- 372.2 
8699 ALL OTHER LOCAL REVENUES 30,021.00 o . oo 5,000.00 4 , 200.00 20,821.00 30.6 
8792 TF OF APPORT FROM COE 39,145.00 0 . 00 0.00 0.00 39,145 . 00 o.o 
8980 CONTRIBUTIONS FR UNRESTR REV 0.00 o . oo 0.00 0.00 0 00 N/A 

TOTAL Current year revenue 2,009,101.41 246,135 , 00 1,425,837.29 4 , 200.00 579,064 . 12 

*TOTAL Beginning balance+ Revenue 3,479,918.88 1,716,952 . 47 2,896,654.76 

Expense 
1100 CERTIFICATED TEACHERS SALARIES 547,330.83 47,628.34 347,180.94 176,901. 70 23,248 19 95.8 
1150 NUCS TUTOR 0.00 700.00 3,155.00 0.00 3,155 . 00- N/A 
1170 CERTIFICATED TEACHER SUBSTITUT 0.00 0.00 227.50 0.00 227 . 50- N/ A 
1200 CERT PUPIL SUPPORT SALARY 36,750.00 3,112 . 50 21,787.50 15,312.50 350 . 00- 101.0 
1300 CERTIFICATED SUPERV & ADM SAL 87,000 . 00 7,250 . 00 65,875.02 21,375.00 250 . 02- 100.3 
2100 INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 4,862.00 2,864 . 00 7,593.50 8,592.00 11,323 . 50- 332.9 
2200 CLASSIFIED SUPPORT SALARIES 25,807.00 1,769.67 22,097 . 91 4,764.00 1,054 . 91- 104.1 
2400 CLERICAL/TECHNICAL/OFFICE SAL 113,100.00 9,473.34 99,351.43 23,738.01 9,989 . 44- 108.8 
2900 OTHER CLASSIFIED SALARIES 156,940.00 581. 25 41,888.38 1,743.75 113,307 . 87 27.8 
3101 STRS CERTIFICATED 174,923.45 9,977.89 70,845.23 29,661.37 74,416 . 85 57 . 5 
3201 PERS CERTIFICATED 0.00 2,694.68 17,742.20 7,523.76 25,265 . 96- N/A 

l 
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03/01/2024 - 03/31/2024 

FUND :62 CHARTER SCH . ENTERPRISE FUND 

Beg. Balance/ Current Year to date 
OBJECT Adjusted Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances Balance \used 

3202 PERS CLASSIFIED 80,229.17 3,090.06 31,979.29 8,565.81 39,684 . 07 50.5 
3301 SOCIAL SECURITY CERTIFICATED 0.00 619.69 4,269.76 1,748.40 6,018.16- N/A 
3302 SOCIAL SECURITY CLASSIFIED 18,643.96 910. 67 10,702.69 2,407.95 5,533.32 70.3 
3311 MEDICARE - CERTIFICATED 9,730.69 839.37 6,318.56 3,097.08 315 , 05 96 . 8 
3312 MEDICARE - CLASSIFIED 4,360.28 212.97 2,502.88 563.16 1,294 . 24 70.3 
3401 HEALTH & WELFARE CERTIFICATED 181,518.00 16,662.00 119,526.67 49,986 . 00 12,005 . 33 93.-1 
3402 HEALTH & WELFARE CLASSIFIED 108,177.60 3,498.00 36,834.00 10,494.00 60,849 . 60 4.3 .8 
3501 UNEMPLOYMENT - CERTIFICATED 335.56 28.97 218.09 105.59 11 . 88 96.S 
3502 UNEMPLOYMENT - CLASSIFIED 150.36 7.34 86.27 19.40 44 . 69 70.3 
3601 WORKERS COMP - CERTIFICATED 4,563.35 393 . 61 2,963.15 1,446.97 153 . 23 96.6 
3602 WORKERS COMP - CLASSIFIED 2,044.83 99.87 1,173.75 264.10 606 . 98 70.3 
4100 APPRVD TEXTBKS/CORE CURRICULA 33,753.60 1,006.09 29,836.23 3,762 . 48 154 . 89 99.S 
4200 BOOKS AND REFERENCE MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 3,704.91 0.00 3,704 . 91- N/A 
4300 SUPPLIES 41,069.00 5,411.43 40,365.59 19,975.47 19,272 . 06- 146.9 
4310 NORTH UNITED SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 , 00 N/A 
4400 NON-CAPITALIZED EQUIP. 0.00 0.00 8,602.88 0.00 8,602 . 88- N/A 
4700 FOOD 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 647.50 24,352 , 50 2.6 
5100 SUBAGREEMENTS FOR SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,187.00 49,187 . 00- N/A 
5200 TRAVEL & CONFERENCE 34,950.00 2,201.95 21,396.86 4,334.06 9,219 . 08 73.6 
5300 DUES & MEMBERSHIPS 18,304.00 0.00 8,665.00 0.00 9,639 . 00 47.3 
5400 INSURANCE 25,000.00 2,297.00 42,116.00 39,703.00 56,819 , 00- 327.3 
5500 OPERATION & HOUSEKEEPING SERV 15,000.00 511. 58 5,356.83 7,754.63 1,888 . 54 87.4 
5510 HEATING BUTANE, OIL 0.00 0.00 217.77 0.00 217 . 77- N/A 
5520 ELECTRICITY 25,000.00 2,155.10 8,876.03 9,335.62 6,788 . 35 72.8 
5530 WATER&/OR SEWAGE 5,000.00 191. 24 761.10 1,828.90 2,410 . 00 51. 8 
5550 DISPOSAL/GARBAGE REMOVAL 2,000.00 136 . 00 1,017.75 373.09 609 16 69.5 
5600 RENTALS, LEASES & REPAIRS,N . C. 14,100 . 00 1,239.74 8,397.50 16,986.82 11,284 . 32- 180 . 0 
5612 NORTH UNITED RENT/LEASE BLDG 141,600.00 11,800.00 115,876.00 23,600.00 2,124 . 00 98.5 
5710 TRANSFERS OF DIRECT COSTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 
5800 PROFES'L/CONSULTG SVCS/OP EXP 354,261.31 14,405.06 225,590.12 242,671.26 114,000 . 07- 132.2 
5801 LEGAL FEES 2,000.00 0.00 195.00 0.00 1,805 . 00 9.8 
5830 AUDIT FEES 20,000.00 1,300.00 17,510.00 0.00 2,490 . 00 87.6 
5864 CO-OP/ SCOE 4,700.00 0.00 2,350.00 2,350.00 o.oo 100.0 
5881 NORTH UNITED OTHER CHGS/FEES 0.00 180.95 180.95 0.00 180 . 95- N/A 
5912 COMMUN - INTERNET SVCS/LINES 4,560.00 0.00 407.88 0.00 4,152 , 12 8.9 
5922 COMMUNICATION - TELEPHONE SVCS 5,500.00 0.00 6,737.03 3,315.54 4,552 . 57- 182.8 
5930 COMMUNICATION - POSTAGE/METER 750.00 0.00 157.16 1,500.00 907 . 16- 221.0 
7142 0TH TUIT,EXC CST PMT TO COE 12,185.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,185 , 00 o.o 

TOTAL Expense 2,341,199.99 155,250.36 1,462,638.31 795,635.92 82,925 . 76 

Ending balance 
9790 FUND BAL-UNDESIG/UNAPPROP 332 , 098.58 0.00 0 , 00 0.00 332,098.58 
9791 FUND BAL-BEGINNING BALANCE 1,470,817.47- 0.00 0 . 00 0.00 1 , 470,817 . 47-

TOTAL Ending balance 1 , 138 , 718.89- 0.00 o.oo o.oo 1, 138,718.89-

.. ,..*Fund balance 1,138,718.89 1,561,702 . 11 1,434,016.45 
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FUND 
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J31876 

SCHOOL/ PAYROLL 

Financial Summary Report 
03/01/2024 - 03/31/2024 

CLEARING 995 

FAR300 L.00.09 04/09/24 09:22 PAGE 4 

OBJECT 
Beg. Balance/ 

Adjusted Budget 
current 

Activity 
Year to date 

Activity Encumbrances Balance %used 

Beginning balance 
9110 CASH IN COUNTY TREASURY 
9620 DUE TO OTHER AGENCIES 

TOTAL Beginning balance 

6,090.60-
6,090.60 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

12,490.66-
12,490.66 

0. 00 

0 . 00 
0 , 00 
0 , 00 

18,581.26-
18,581.26 

0.00 

**Fund balance 0.00 O. DD 0.00 



043 NORTHERN UNITED SISKIYOU J31876 Financial Summary Report FAR300 L.00.09 04/09/24 09,22 PAGE 
03/01/2024 - 03/31/2024 

FUND ,87 AP CLEARING (994) 

Beg. Balance/ Current Year to date 
OBJECT Adjusted Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances Balance %used 

Beginning balance 
9110 CASH IN COUNTY TREASURY 2,303.00- 0 . 00 111,729. 75- 0.00 114,032.75-
9620 DUE TO OTHER AGENCIES 2,303.00 0 , 00 111,729.75 0.00 114,032.75 

TOTAL Beginning balance 0.00 0 . 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

*TOTAL Beginning balance+ Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 

**Fund balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Agenda Item 7. 
REPORTS 

Subtect: 
7.3 Director's Report - Report on Food Program 

Action Requested: 
Information 

Previous Staff/Board Actioh, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
The Board requested a review of the food program. Please see attached. • 

Fiscal Implications: 
None 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett 



--

Food Program Analysis 
August September October November December January February Total Cost Price Per Meal 

Yreka Center Total Cost $829.50 $1,304.00 $852.50 $1,792.00 $1,248.00 $6,026.00 

Yreka Total Enrollment 0 78 82 85 82 86 79 

Yreka Lunches Served 0 0 43 100 69 172 103 $4.50 

Yreka Breakfast Served 0 89 103 87 59 148 95 $3.50 

Yreka Operating Days 0 15 22 15 11 21 15 

Mt. Shasta Center Total Cost $532.50 $329.50 $224.00 $435.50 $288 $1,809.50 

Mt. Shasta Total Enrollment 0 47 43 43 43 50 43 

Mt. Shasta Lunches Served 0 0 52 36 25 47 37 $4.50 

Mt. Shasta Breakfast Served 0 60 73 37 22 48 33 $3.50 

Mt. Shasta Operating Days 0 15 18 11 8 21 12 

Briceland Center Total Cost $4,309.75 $4,748.50 $3,430.25 $1,895.25 $3,810.25 $2,756.25 $20,950.25 

Briceland Total Enrollment 0 48 48 48 48 48 48 

Briceland Lunches Served 0 510 562 408 227 470 339 $5.50 

Briceland Breakfast Served 0 463 510 365 199 377 271 $3.25 

Briceland Operating Days 0 15 18 13 8 17 12 

Eureka Center Total Cost $643.60 $2,413.50 $2,592.80 $1 .721.20 $1 .059.20 $2,024.60 $1,991.95 $12,446.85 

Eureka Total Enrollment 70 71 73 70 74 74 73 

Eureka Lunches Served 56 193 235 179 95 180 155 $4.75 

Eureka Breakfast Served 45 133 162 124 78 173 170 $2.85 

Eureka Operating Days 4 15 17 13 8 14 16 

Cutten LC & RC Center Total Cost $1,844.40 $4,883.50 $6,307.30 $3,869.15 $2,944.00 $5,214.70 $4,686.15 $29,749.20 

Cutten LC Total Enrollment 74 75 48 55 69 71 74 

Cutten RC Total Enrollment 68 70 69 69 66 65 

Cutten LC Lunches Served 187 437 724 369 340 581 506 $4.75 

Cutten RC Lunches Served 0 32 36 18 18 36 27 $4.75 

Cutten LC Breakfast Served 180 638 687 537 326 558 554 $2.85 

Cutten RC Breakfast Served 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $2.85 

Cutten LC Operating Days 4 15 17 13 8 14 13 

Cutten RC Operating Days 0 4 3 2 2 4 3 

Arcata Center Total Cost $100.00 $375.00 $450.00 $300.00 $200 $1,425.00 

Arcata Total Enrollment 0 28 32 36 35 38 37 

Arcata Lunches Served 0 33 72 51 35 52 67 $5.00 

Arcata Breakfast Served 0 50 60 47 58 50 57 

Arcata Operating Days 0 15 17 12 8 12 13 

Total Cost of Meals $72,406.80 

Food Service Coordinator Cost Thru February $39,399.58 

Supplies/Mileage/Permits $4,498.92 

Total Cost Thru February $116,305.30 

Total Revenues Received Thru February $70,798.21 

Cost to General Fund -$45,507.09 . 
• .. ;. r . 



Positive Points about ECS 

Their specialized programs ensure compliance with state regulations for nutrition requirements. 

They readily adjust their schedules to accommodate our centers even when there are scheduling 

conflicts. 

They work well with us when we have field trips. 

They excel at ensuring that students with allergies receive appropriate meals and are not exposed to any 

foods related to their allergies. 

Their record keeping is commendable. They.collaborate efficiently with the Food Coordinator at NUCS to 

guarantee that we obtain all of the state-mandated documents. 

They can quickly supply us with utensils and other necessary items if needed. 

Their facility is clean and updated with state-of-the-art equipment. 

Their staff is friendly and very accommodating. 

They are timely and dependable. 

They genuinely care about the students and make sure they have meals even on short notice or when 

there are sudden changes. 

They are affordable and still meet state requirements. 

They are close to our centers with easy access. 



Agenda Item 7. 
REPORTS 

Subject: 
7.4 Northern United - Humboldt Charter School Report 

Action Requested: 
Information 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
Each month staff will give an update on NU-HCS events and programs. Please see attached. 

Fiscal Implications: 
None 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Rebekah Davis 



Humboldt Regional Director Board Report 
4-17-24 

What's happening Schoolwide? 
A. Our FFA Chapter held bake sales to raise funds for the State Conference. At the State 

Conference, we were awarded our official FFA Chapter. 

-~11tL&e -14· ··••114•1 lrM t •1' ■ 
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FIA BAk 
SAL! 

B. FFA's trip to the Coppini Dairy 

C. ALC hosted our Science Fair. The students were able to share their projects with the 
judges. They enjoyed an awards ceremony at the end. 

Our students with posters were asked to share them at the Awards Ceremony at HCOE. 
Timmy, ALC student, won 3rd place at the County Science Fair! 



D. Congratulations to Andrew! Our Academic Achievement and Stellar Student! 
Andrew embodies SRR behavior, grit, determination, perseverance, hard work, and 
kindness! 

The staff at ELC joined Andrew and his family at the awards ceremony at HCOE for 
this honorary award! 

E. CLC's Jantz won the Regional Spelling Bee at Winship. He is moving on to the County 
Spelling Bee. 

Jantz won the County Spelling Bee!! He is moving on to the State Spelling Bee! 

F. Geography Bee 



G. Talent Show 

H. Track and Field Is going to begin. 

I. On March 8th, we had a professional development day about math with our staff. It was a 
wonderful time together looking at our data, learning new strategies of engagement, and 
collaborating with colleagues. The best part was watching our fellow colleagues present their 
best math tops to each other. 



What's happening at Individual Learning Centers that is Newsworthy? 
A. ALC Ceramics Lab is offering a class for elementary students. The first class was well 

attended with 14 students and 8 on a waitlist.' 

B. Cathie Shermer shares that on Tuesday, February 27th, our K-8 independent study 
Science and Social Studies class had a wonderful guest, Pathmakers! Guest teacher 
Lisa provided some basic engineering ideas and potential challenges and the kids began 
creating! It was a blast, and we can't wait to see her again! 

C. CLC celebrated Dr. Seuss' birthday and Read Across America with week-long activities 
related to Dr. Seuss' books. Here is Crazy Sock Day for the book Fox in Socks. 

I 



D. Mrs. Davis' Rubik's Cube Club had 2 new completers this week!! 

E. ELC's Ag Floral Design class will be taking orders for special arrangements again! They 

will have options for spring baskets, prom, and mothers day[] Orders will be filled by 
specified dates and can either be picked up at the Eureka Learning Center or delivered 
by students. All proceeds from the orders will go directly back into class supplies and 
experiences for the students. To order, contact Amanda Cobine, ELC Secretary, at 
acobine@nucharters.org. Thank you in advance for all your support! 

F. CLC's Open House where Trevor will introduce the new format for his class next year. 

' mo,~..., ....... .,~ 
11,.,,.,,,0.u,o .. ~-~ 

mailto:acobine@nucharters.org


G. Debbi's art classes created murals to submit to the Redwood Region Logging 
Conference mural contest. A few of the posters won awards! 

H. BLC had a busy month with an all school Jeopardy Game, Literacy Day, a visiting artist, 
and Science Day. 

I. Trevor is building his Outdoor Program for next year at CLC by taking his class this year 
on 1-2 field trips per week. 

J. ELC continues their outreach to local middle schools. Here they are presenting to CLC 
8th graders. 

K. Trevor and Caleb took their CLC classes to the Redwood Region Logging Conference at 
Redwood Acres. One of the students was selected to come and hold the red-tailed 
hawk- our mascot! 



L. ELC celebrating Pi Day 

M. CLC celebrating Pi Day 

N. AG Floral Design creating standing sprays 



0. These 2 CLC students showed up to Foundations Class. Meg loved their hats and 
wanted to share. 

P. Cathie and Laura took their K-8th independent study students on the Friends of the 
Dunes- Bay to Dunes field trip. 

Q. ELC's Student Leadership did a great job creating an inviting environment for their Open 
House. 

R. Cathie's IS Science class dissected daffodils. 



S. Trevor's class was 1 of 9 to receive the Connecting to the Coast day with Humboldt 
Redwoods Lagoons State Park. The students learned about local history and 
geography. They also learned kayaking! Trevor said that it was the best field trip that 
he's ever done! 

T. Cathie's IS science class made compost stew with guest presenters from the 
Department of Waste Management. 



Agenda Item 7. 
REPORTS 

Subiect: 
7.5 Northern United - Siskiyou Charter School Report 

Action Requested: 
Information 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
Each month staff will give an update on NU-SCS events and programs. Please see attached. 

Fiscal Implications: 
None 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Kirk Miller 



NU-SCS Board Report Apri l 2024 

Mt Shasta Learning Center 

We had a successful Northbound Coffee fundraiser. Our K5 program raised $450. 
A SCOE nurse will offer CPR training to our students Friday, April 26 
Upcoming field trips to the Gateway Trail washout on Mt Shasta, the fish hatchery, and 
Canterra Loop on the Sacramento River. 

Photos of: 

Jarred's students cooperatively working 
on a NASA paper rocket project. 

Winter Sports Ski Program 

Field Trip to Lake Siskiyou during a warm 
March day 

Cascade Theater Percy Jackson Lightning 
Thief the Musical 



Mosaic: Allison sharing 
'Crystal Bowl Bath' 
experience 

Yreka Learning Center 

Our Enrichment Class students have been focusing on learning the various aspects of 
color theory, the artwork of Vincent Van Gogh, and creating artwork for this year's 
fundraising quilt project. Their art projects have included Notan style Japanese art, a 
collaborative recreation of Van Gogh's Starry Night, and are creating beautiful 
watercolor flowers in the style of Georgia O'Keeffe. In addition, they are in the beginning 
stages of learning about computer coding through guided instruction and exploration. 

The 3-6 Science Class finished a unit on energy by learning about electricity and 
circuits, and enjoyed learning how to create their own circuits in a hands-on activity that 
involved experimenting, troubleshooting, and problem solving skills. The students have 
now started a unit in life science, and have been engaging in activities that include 
building food web diagrams, dissecting owl pellets, and classifying plants and animals 
based on their characteristics. We have also had SCOE's science education specialist 
come to our class as a guest teacher. 

YLC teachers and students from the AVID 
class helped out at the local Elks Bingo 
Hall as a fundraiser. This is the third year 
we have done this, and we earned over 
$1,200!! We cooked all the food, and got 
to keep the proceeds. We raffled off gift 
baskets and desserts, and received half 
the 50/50 raffle prize. 



Agenda Item 7. 
REPORTS 

Subject: 
7.6 Board Report 

Action Requested: 
Information 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
Each month the Board may give a report related to the governance of the schools. 

Fiscal Implications: 
None 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Rosemary Kunkler 

Agenda Item 7. 
REPORTS 

Subject: 
7. 7Approval of the 2022 Federal and State Taxes for NUCS 

Action Requested: 
Information 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background lnfonnation and/or Statement of Need: 
Tax exempt organizations complete specific tax forms for the IRS and the California State Tax Franchise 

Board. Attached are copies of our 2022 filings. They were prepared by our independent CPA firm, 
CliftonLarsonAllen LLP. A review by the Board is required. 

Fiscal Implications: 
None 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Kelley Withers 



DocuSign Envelope ID: A42B031 F-0075-4669-ADCF-246F083CE47C 

Instructions 
Included in this DocuSign are the assembled copies of the filings for the organization's records as follows: 

1. Internal Copy: Includes all letters, instructions, and return pages without any redaction. Please review this 
file, sign, and date where indicated and submit back to CLA. 

2. Public Inspection Copy: Redacted to just the information that is required for public inspection. If anyone 
from the public were to request a copy of the return or if the return were to be posted, the Public 
Inspection Copy should be used. 

Please note : 

After the documents have been e-signed and you click 'Finish' - DocuSign will give you the option to log-in 
- you can log-in at that time and download the executed documents; alternatively, DocuSign will send you 
another email indicating that the documents have been 'finished' and you can click that link to download 
and/or print the documents. Downloading 'as Separate Files' is important as you will not be receiving a 
paper copy. You have 120 days to download. 

CLA cannot e-file any return until its signed e-file authorization is returned to CLA. 

CLA does recommend all returns included in each PDF be signed and dated for your records. 

CLA is not making any payments as part of thee-file or submitting any paper returns on your behalf. 

Please initial to indicate that you have read and understand the above: 

CLAco nect.c 

CPAs I CONSULTANTS I WEALTH ADVISORS 

CLA (CliftonlarsonAllen LLP) is an independent network member of CLA Global. See Cl.J\gioba!.corn/rJ:sti;:iimer. 

Investment advisory services are offered through CliftonlarsonAllen Wealth Advisors, LLC, ,m SEC-registered investment advisor , 

©2023 CliftonlarsonAllen LLP 



DocuSign Envelope ID: A42B031 F-0075-4669-ADCF-246F083CE47C 

CLIFTONLARSONALLEN LLP 
2210 EAST ROUTE 66 
GLENDORA, CA 91740 

NORTHERN UNITED CHARTER SCHOOLS 
2120 CAMPTON ROAD SUITE H 
EUREKA, CA 95503 

11, III I I , I , I I , I , I I II I I I 11, III I , I 

226340 
04-01-22 




































































































































































































	Structure Bookmarks
	nucharters.org 
	J. ELC continues their outreach to local middle schools. Here they are presenting to CLC 8th graders. 




